PRINTED: 11/01/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED		
		095034	B. WING _		09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	conducted at Carrol Center from August 11, 2018. Survey a 60 sampled residen are based on observand staff interviews was determined that with the requirement B, and Requirement The following is a diacronyms that may Abbreviations AMS - Altered Me ARD - assessment BID - Twice-a-cent BID - Twice-a-cent BID - Twice-a-cent CMS - Centers of Services CNA- Certified CFU Colony For CRF - Community CRF - CRF - Community CRF - C	ong Term Care Survey was I Manor Nursing and Rehab 30, 2018 through September ctivities consisted of a review of ts. The following deficiencies vation, record review, resident After analysis of the findings, it the facility is not in compliance ts of 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart is for Long Term Care Facilities. rectory of abbreviations and/or be utilized in the report:	FO	Carroll Manor Nursing & makes its best efforts to compliance with both Fe Submission of this Plan does not constitute an a agreement by any party employees or agents as alleged or the validity of forth on the statement or plan of correction (POC) executed because it is refederal laws.	operate in substantial deral and State laws. of Correction (POC) dmission or , it's officers, directors, the truth of the facts the conditions set f the deficiencies. This is prepared and/ or	11/11/18
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Executive Director

11-11-2018

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 11/01/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING		09/	/11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	G-tube Gastrost HSC Health S HVAC - Heating v ID - Intellectual IDT - Interdiscip L - Liter Lbs Pounds of MAR - Medication MD- Medical D MDS - Minimum Mg - Milligram mL - Milligram mM - Milligram mM - Milligram mm/Hg - Milligram milligram mm/Hg - Milligram mi	ncy Medical Services (911) omy tube ervice Center ventilation/Air conditioning al disability plinary team (unit of mass) on Administration Record Doctor Data Set s (metric system unit of mass) (metric system measure of as per deciliter ars of mercury s ical actitioner assion screen and Resident action action screen and resident action action screen action action screen action screen action action screen action a	F 00			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARROLL MANOR NURSING & REHAB STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DEFICIENCY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DATE		095034	B. WING		09/11	1/2018
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLÉ DATE DEFICIENCY) COMPLÉ DATE COMPLÉ D	CARROLL MANOR NURSING		7 V	25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017		
F 000 Continued From page 2 F 000	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MU	UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
TSH- Thyroid Stimulating Hormone TV- Television TX- Treatment F 550 Resident Rights/Exercise of Rights CFR(s): 483.10(a)(1)(2)(b)(1)(2) §483.10(a) Resident Rights. The resident has a right to a dignified existence, self-determination, and communication with and access to persons and services inside and outside the facility, including those specified in this section. §483.10(a)(1) A facility must treat each resident with respect and dignity and care for each resident in a manner and in an environment that promotes maintenance or enhancement of his or her quality of life, recognizing each resident's individuality. The facility must protect and promote the rights of the resident. §483.10(a)(2) The facility must provide equal access to quality care regardless of diagnosis, severity of condition, or payment source. A facility must establish and maintain identical policies and practices regarding transfer, discharge, and the provision of services under the State plan for all residents regardless of payment source. §483.10(b) Exercise of Rights. The resident has the right to exercise his or her rights as a resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident of the facility and as a citizen or resident of the facility and respect by addressing residents by their name. The results of the observations will be	TSH- Thyroid TV- Television TX- Treatm Resident Rights/E: CFR(s): 483.10(a) \$483.10(a) Resided The resident has a self-determination, access to persons the facility, includin \$483.10(a)(1) A farespect and dignity manner and in an emaintenance or en life, recognizing eafacility must protect resident. \$483.10(a)(2) The access to quality of severity of condition must establish and practices regarding provision of service residents regardles. \$483.10(b) Exercise The resident has the rights as a resident resident of the Uniterior Resident can exercint efference, coercists.	id Stimulating Hormone nent Exercise of Rights)(1)(2)(b)(1)(2) ent Rights. a right to a dignified existence, a, and communication with and a and services inside and outside ing those specified in this section. acility must treat each resident with ty and care for each resident in a environment that promotes nhancement of his or her quality of each resident's individuality. The ct and promote the rights of the e facility must provide equal care regardless of diagnosis, on, or payment source. A facility d maintain identical policies and ng transfer, discharge, and the ces under the State plan for all eas of payment source. ise of Rights. the right to exercise his or her nt of the facility and as a citizen or nited States. e facility must ensure that the cise his or her rights without		1. Resident # 114 was treated dignity and respect as evidenced by facility staff calling him by his name. 2. All other residents have be treated with dignity and respect. 3. Staff has been educated or treating residents with dignity and respect by addressing residents by their name. 4. The Unit Manager or design will conduct random observations on a weekly be times 3 months to ensure staff treats residents with dignity and respect by addressing residents by the name. The results of the observations will be report the monthly QAPI committed.	d with een n gnity gnee basis that eir ted at	11/11/18

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/11/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017	IP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ACTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	§483.10(b)(2) The rof interference, coereprisal from the facinghts and to be supexercise of his or he subpart. This REQUIREMEN Based on observat (1) of 60 sample reensure Resident #1 respect as evidence "Poppy." Findings included Resident #114 was diagnoses to include Dementia, Sensorin Peripheral Vascular During observations AM, Resident #114 with wet pants. Empthe resident "Poppy re-direction. When contained the employee On August 30, 2018 walked pass the nuarea on the front of Employee #21 called attention to assist we A review of the medical resident medical resident was a substantial resident was a substantial resident properties.	esident has the right to be free recion, discrimination, and stility in exercising his or her ported by the facility in the er rights as required under this one and staff interview of one sidents, the facility failed to 14 was treated with dignity and and by facility staff calling resident of the Osteoarthritis, Cataracts, eural Hearing Loss, and Disease. Son August 30, 2018, at 10:30 noted wandering on the unit ployee #28 in the hallway called while trying to offer queried about the resident's exprovided the resident's name. By at 11:56 AM, Resident #14 resing station with a large wet the pants in the groin area. d Resident #14 "Poppy" to gain ith changing pants.	F	550			

PRINTED: 11/01/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		095034	B. WING		09/11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING	& REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLÉTION
F 575 SS=F	During a face to face at approximately 12 the resident is Japa speaking to the resemployee acknowled Required Postings	ce interview on August 30, 2018, 2:15 PM, Employee #21 stated anese and apologized for ident in that manner. The edged the findings.	F 55	5 F575	11/11/18
	manner accessible residents, resident (i) A list of names, and telephone numagencies and advo Survey Agency, the protective services jurisdiction in long-the State Long-Tenthe protection and a community based services Medicaid Fraud Co (ii) A statement that complaint with the any suspected violate facility regulation, in resident abuse, negmisappropriation of and non-compliance requirements (42 Community. This REQUIREMENT.	addresses (mailing and email), abers of all pertinent State cacy groups, such as the State is State licensure office, adult where state law provides for term care facilities, the Office of im Care Ombudsman program, advocacy network, home and service programs, and the introl Unit; and it the resident may file a State Survey Agency concerning ation of state or federal nursing including but not limited to		 State Survey Agency information was poste prominent locations of 9/1/2018. State Survey Agency information was poste prominent locations of 9/1/2018. Staff was educated on location of State Surve information. The Social Worker or dwill conduct observation monthly basis times 3 to ensure that State Surve Agency information is prominent locations. Tresults of the observation be reported at the mo QAPI committee meetineview. 	d in the y Agency lesignee ons on a months urvey posted in the ions will nthly

PRINTED: 11/01/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY PLETED
		095034	B. WING _		09	/11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 575	Continued From page	ge 5	f 5	75		
	email) and business	business address (mailing and number to ensure residents entative are able to file a ty census was 239.				
	Findings included					
	AM, the sign posted instructed the reside assigned Social Worhave concerns or co "Other Resources for DC Aging and Disab	on August 30, 2018, at 10:30 on the First Floor unit ent to "Please contact your rker or Nurse Manager if you emplaints." The sign also listed or Senior Citizens" to include the cility Resource Center, abudsman Program, and DC				
	PM, additional obse	118, between 1:00 PM and 4:00 rvations were conducted on the ch revealed the identical signage e units.				
	information to includ addresses to ensure	post the State Survey Agency e the mailing and email e residents and resident the contact information needed				
		e interview on September 7, oloyee #1 acknowledged the				
F 580 SS=D	Notify of Changes (I CFR(s): 483.10(g)(1	njury/Decline/Room, etc.) 4)(i)-(iv)(15)	F 58	80		
	consult with the resi	rication of Changes. mediately inform the resident; dent's physician; and notify, r her authority, the resident				

PRINTED: 11/01/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARROLL MANOR NURSING & REHAB STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE TZS BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 580 Continued From page 6 representative(s) when there is- (A) An accident involving the resident which results in injury and has the potential for requiring physician intervention; (B) A significant change in the resident's physical, mental, or psychosocial status in either life-threatening conditions or clinical complications); (C) A need to alter treatment significantly (that is, a need to discontinue an existing form of treatment due to adverse consequences, or to commence a new form of treatment); or (D) A decision to transfer or discharge the resident from the facility as specified in §483.15(c)(2) is available and provided upon request to the physician. (iii) The facility must also promptly notify the resident and the resident representative, if any, when there is- (A) A change in room or roommate assignment as specified in §483.10(e)(6); or (B) A change in resident rights under Federal or State law or regulations as specified in paragraph (e)(10) of this section. (iv) The facility must record and periodically update the address (mailing and email) and phone number of the resident representative(s).		DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
The second of the making labs and a new lab order was received on 9/6/2018. (C) A need to alter treatment; or (D) A decision to transfer or discharge the resident from the facility section. (E) A change in room or roommate assignment as specified in §483.10(e)(6); or (E) A change in resident in fights under Federal or State law or regulations as specified in §483.10(e)(6); or (E) A change in resident in paragraph (e)(10) of this section. (E) A change in room or roommate assignment as room the resident makes and resident makes and representative(s).			095034	B. WING _			09/	11/2018
F 580 Continued From page 6 representative(s) when there is- (A) An accident involving the resident which results in injury and has the potential for requiring physician intervention; (B) A significant change in the resident's physical, mental, or psychosocial status (that is, a deterioration in health, mental, or psychosocial status in either life-threatening conditions or clinical complications); (C) A need to alter treatment significantly (that is, a need to discontinue an existing form of treatment due to adverse consequences, or to commence a new form of treatment); or (D) A decision to transfer or discharge the resident from the facility as specified in §483.15(c)(1)(ii); (ii) When making notification under paragraph (g)(14)(i) of this section, the facility must ensure that all pertinent information specified in §483.15(c)(2) is available and provided upon request to the physician. (iii) The facility must also promptly notify the resident and the resident representative, if any, when there is- (A) A change in room or roommate assignment as specified in §483.10(e)(6); or State law or regulations as specified in paragraph (e)(10) of this section. (iv) The facility must record and periodically update the address (maling and email) and phone number of the resident representative(s).	CARROL (X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	PREFIX	72 W	25 BUCHANAN ST., NE /ASHINGTON, DC 20017 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		
representative(s) when there is- (A) An accident involving the resident which results in injury and has the potential for requiring physician intervention; (B) A significant change in the resident's physical, mental, or psychosocial status (that is, a deterioration in health, mental, or psychosocial status in either life-threatening conditions or clinical complications); (C) A need to alter treatment significantly (that is, a need to discontinue an existing form of treatment due to adverse consequences, or to commence a new form of treatment); or (D) A decision to transfer or discharge the resident from the facility as specified in §483.15(c)(1)(ii). (ii) When making notification under paragraph (g)(14)(i) of this section, the facility must ensure that all pertinent information specified in §483.15(c)(2) is available and provided upon request to the physician. (iii) The facility must also promptly notify the resident and the resident representative, if any, when there is- (A) A change in room or roommate assignment as specified in §483.10(e)(6); or (B) A change in resident rights under Federal or State law or regulations as specified in paragraph (e)(10) of this section. (iv) The facility must record and periodically update the address (mailing and email) and phone number of the resident representative(s).	·/·C		, ,					
Admission to a composite distinct part. A facility that is a composite distinct part (as defined in §483.5) must disclose in its admission agreement	F 580	representative(s) where (A) An accident involution in injury and has the intervention; (B) A significant charmental, or psychosory deterioration in heal status in either life-transport complications); (C) A need to alter the need to discontinue due to adverse consinew form of treatmet (D) A decision to transport from the facility as so (ii) When making not (g)(14)(i) of this sectional pertinent informational available and provide physician. (iii) The facility must resident and the resident representative(s). §483.10(g)(15) Admission to a comis a composite distinted the resident and compos	nen there is- plying the resident which results a potential for requiring physician ange in the resident's physical, and in the resident's physical, and in the resident's physical, and in the resident is, a sth, mental, or psychosocial threatening conditions or clinical areatment significantly (that is, a an existing form of treatment sequences, or to commence a sent); or insfer or discharge the resident specified in §483.15(c)(1)(ii). In the facility must ensure that the tion specified in §483.15(c)(2) is led upon request to the interpresentative, if any, and or roommate assignment as the properties of the interpresentative, if any, are or roommate assignment as the properties of the interpresentative in paragraph in the properties of the	F 5	580	 Resident #44's physician we notified of the missing labs a new lab order was received on 9/6/2018. September 2018 orders of current residents were reviewed to determine if the were other instances of millabs. Licensed nurses have been educated on notifying physicians of missed labs. The Unit Manager or design will audit 10 percent of the residents will be audited of monthly basis times 3 monto ensure that missed labs reported to the physician. Tresults of the observations be reported at the monthly QAPI committee meeting for the server in the ser	neeen are this are will	11/11/18

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			, ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		7:	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	its physical configural locations that comprand must specify the changes between its §483.15(c)(9). This REQUIREMEN Based on medical rone (1) of 59 sample notify the physician Resident# 44. Findings included Review of the medic showed Resident # 12/20/02, with diagn Hypertension, End Signature Mellitus, Thyroid Dis Review of the Annua Data Set [MDS] date [Cognitive Patterns] "15" which indicates Review of the medic showed a Physician "TSH (Thyroid Stimu (Thyroxine) please a dialysis center". A review of the Dialy 8/14/18 and 8/22/18 for TSH and T4 and communicated to the Employee# 3 was un	ation, including the various ise the composite distinct part, e policies that apply to room a different locations under T is not met as evidenced by: ecord review and interview of ed residents facility staff failed to bloodwork was not obtained for tal record on 9/5/18 at 2:00 PM 44 admitted to the facility on oses which include Anemia, Stage Renal Disease, Diabetes corder. al Comprehensive Minimum ed 3/6/18 showed Section C Brief Interview Score [BIMS] of "Cognitively Intact". tal record on 9/5/18 at 3:00 PM Order Form dated 8/14/18 alating Hormone) with T4 arrange with the next dialysis at visis Communication forms dated did not show a physician order or that the lab order was	F	580			

PRINTED: 11/01/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		095034	B. WING _		09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING	& REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	physicians order an notified the lab (TS ordered. During an interview	age 8 nd/or that the physician was H/T4) was not obtained as on 9/5/18 with Employee# 3, I now to get a new lab order for the	F 5	80		
F 584 SS=E	PM, Employee# 3 Safe/Clean/Comfo CFR(s): 483.10(i)(i)(i)(i)(i)(i)(i)(i)(i)(i)(i)(i)(i)(vironment. right to a safe, clean, omelike environment, including eceiving treatment and supports ly. ovide- e, clean, comfortable, and ent, allowing the resident to use belongings to the extent suring that the resident can ervices safely and that the he facility maximizes resident does not pose a safety risk. I exercise reasonable care for the sident's property from loss or ekeeping and maintenance of to maintain a sanitary, orderly,	F 58	1. The exhaust vents in 455,550,553,555, and provide suction. The room #'s 542 and 545 dusted. 2. The Maintenance Madesignee conducted ensure that the exharesident rooms suction free from dust. 3. The maintenance staeducated on ensuring exhaust vents suction free from dust. 4. The Maintenance Madesignee will random percent of the reside on a weekly basis time months to ensure that	d 556 vents in were anager or rounds to ust vents in on and are ff was g that the and are anager or ally audit 10 ant rooms ales 3	11/11/18

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING _			09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	room, as specified in §483.10(i)(5) Adequate levels in all areas; §483.10(i)(6) Comfolevels. Facilities initi 1990 must maintain 81°F; and §483.10(i)(7) For the sound levels. This REQUIREMEN Based on observatifacility failed to prove maintenance service comfortable interior in five (5) of 66 resident rooms. Findings included Facility failed to enswere maintained in a During observations floors on August 31, 12:30 PM, resident to observed with the form.	e closet space in each resident in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); atte and comfortable lighting intable and safe temperature ally certified after October 1, a temperature range of 71 to it is not met as evidenced by: Ons and staff interview the ide housekeeping and it is necessary to maintain a as evidenced by exhaust vents ident rooms that did not function ed exhaust vents in two (2) of on the fourth, fifth and sixth 2018, between 10:20 AM and rooms and common areas were	F 5	F584 (Continue free from dust the observatio reported at the committee me	. The results ns will be e monthly Q	API	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUC		(X3) DATE SI COMPLE	
		095034	B. WING _				09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	REHAB		72	25 BUCHAN	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAN ST., NE FON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B OSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584 F 600 SS=D	2. Exhaust vents we 66 resident rooms (and During a face-to-face at approximately 12 the findings. Free from Abuse and 66 resident vents we find the findings.	ere soiled with dust in two (2) of #542, #545). e interview on August 31, 2018, 30 PM, Employee #5 confirmed d Neglect	F 5	584 600	F600	Resident #338 was assesse	2d	11/11/18
	§483.12 Freedom fr Exploitation The resident has the neglect, misapproprexploitation as define but is not limited to a punishment, involundor chemical restrain resident's medical sessive sedical sed	e right to be free from abuse, iation of resident property, and ed in this subpart. This includes freedom from corporal tary seclusion and any physical to not required to treat the symptoms. It was werbal, mental, sexual, or coral punishment, or involuntary and staff interview for one (1) of ts, the facility failed to ensure was free from verbal abuse.			2.	Resident #338 was assessed and provided reassurance. No other residents were identified to have reported abuse. Staff have been in-service ensure that residents are form abuse. Random observations and interviews will be conduct. Nurse Manager or Designed a weekly basis times 3 more Results will be reviewed an addressed immediately as needed. The results of the observations will also be reported at the monthly Quemmittee meeting for reviews.	to free ed by ee on nths. nd	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095034	B. WING _		0	9/11/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	k REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	cause or has the polexperience humiliat agitation, or degrad states "IDENTIFICA affiliated with this composite who believes that a mistreatment, abuse offense shall immediabuse or incidents of designee. During the onsite re #338 reported an alsurveyor, during a recrtified nursing assimanner which was to cry. Resident #338 was with diagnoses to in Hypertension, Perip Gastroesophageal I Asthma. According to the Bri (BIMS) Summary S Data Set (MDS) dat resident is cognitive coded "15." During a face-to-face 30, 2018, at 3:15 Pl providing am care significant is composited to the state of the state	tential to cause a resident to ion, intimidation, fear, shame, ation." In addition, the policy TION- b. Associates or person ommunity who has witnessed or resident has been a victim of e, neglect, or any criminal diately report the suspected of abuse to the administrator or recertification survey, Resident legation of verbal abuse to the esident interview, stating the sistant spoke in a harsh and rude hurtful and caused the resident admitted on August 6, 2018, iclude Anemia, Heart failure, wheral Vascular Disease, Disease, Diabetes Mellitus, and ref Interview for Mental Status core on the admission Minimum and August 13, 2018, the ely intact as Section C0500 was be resident interview on August M, Resident #338 stated the staff poke to in a harsh manner, feel upset and hurt and made	F 6				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		095034	B. WING			09/11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING	& REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017	•	0,1,1,20,10
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	reported the incide "no." A Rehab staff waiting outside the a therapy session. On August 30, 201 Employee #7 was a Resident #338's all employee acknowle allegation and state home until further relearned about the	to anyone, the resident stated free member (Employee #8) was room to transport the resident for 8, at approximately 3:30 PM, asked if the facility was aware of legation of verbal abuse. The edged being aware of the ethe employee involved was sent notice. Employee #7 stated she verbal allegation at around 12:00				
	During a telephone at 10:45 AM, Employee #8 was incident to anyone therapy. Employee temployee t	employee did not report the e Agency until 4:53 PM on e interview on September 4, 2018, oyee #8 stated, on August 30, ately 9:50 AM, while waiting, lent's room, to take the resident ployee overheard a lot of noise, alking. Employee #9, Certified esident #338 were in the he resident came out of the crying and coughing. Employee yelling at the resident to cover easked whether she reported the prior to taking Resident #338 to e #8 stated she did not report the e the resident wanted to get to e employee				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		095034	B. WING _			09/	/11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		72	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	the matter to Rehab advised by her supe the nurses on the ur to unit after therapy. charge nurse was in approximately 11:00 During a face-to-fac 4:00 PM on Septem Manager, acknowled verbal abuse toward	resident to therapy and report Supervisor. The employee was ervisor to report the incident to nit upon Resident #338's return Employee #8 stated the formed on August 30, 2018, at AM. e interview at approximately ber 4, 2018, Employee #7, Unit dged the witnessed incident of Is Resident #338.		600	F609		11/11/18
SS=D	neglect, exploitation must: §483.12(c)(1) Ensurinvolving abuse, negmistreatment, include and misappropriation reported immediatel after the allegation involved bodily injury, or not light that cause the allegation of the cadministrator of the concluding to the Stapprotective services of including to including to the stapprotective services of including to including to the stapprotective services of the concluding to the stapprotection in long-terminal services of the concluding to the stapprotection in long-terminal services of the concluding to the stapprotection in long-terminal services of the concluding to the stapprotection in long-terminal services of the concluding to the stapprotection in long-terminal services of the concluding to the stapprotection in long-terminal services of the stapprotection in long-terminal services	nse to allegations of abuse, or mistreatment, the facility that all alleged violations glect, exploitation or ling injuries of unknown source of of resident property, are you but not later than 2 hours are made, if the events that cause explose abuse or result in serious atter than 24 hours if the events attended to not involve abuse and bus bodily injury, to the facility and to other officials the Survey Agency and adult where state law provides for earm care facilities) in the law through established			 Allegation of verbal abureported to the state agwithin 2 hours of admin notification. There were no other ideallegations of abuse. Facility staff have been service to report all allegor abuse to state agency immediately Random observations a interviews will be conducted Nurse Manager or Designal weekly basis times 3 mesults will be reviewed addressed immediately 	ency stration ntified n- sations ad cted by nee on sonths.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		095034	B. WING _			09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	REHAB		72	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE (ASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	investigations to the designated represent accordance with State Survey Agency, with incident, and if the appropriate correction. This REQUIREMENT Based on record result of 60 sampled result of 80 s	administrator or his or her natative and to other officials in ate law, including to the State hin 5 working days of the alleged violation is verified we action must be taken. It is not met as evidenced by: view and staff interview for one esidents, facility failed to report egation of verbal abuse by a sistant (CNA) to the State 2) hours in accordance with regulations. admitted to the facility on on an acute care facility with a regulations. admitted to the facility on on an acute care facility with a regulations. admitted to the facility on on an acute care facility with a regulation of the state and Respiratory on the same and Respiratory on the same and Respiratory on the same and Respiratory of the same and the same and the same acute care facility with a same and Respiratory on the same and the same	F	609	needed. The results of the observ will also be reported at the month QAPI committee meeting for reviews.	ly	

PRINTED: 11/01/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/11/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING	& REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 609			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MU	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609			F 60	09			
		ne-person assist with locomotion , dressing; and personal hygiene.					
	at approximately 3 asked whether any threatened to abus that staff spoke to rude and disrespe hurt and cause he name anyone but if/when she saw the whether she had respensively. The "Someone" to reference was ideal Rehabilitation dep	ace interview on August 30, 2018, 3:15 PM with Resident #338, I wone has ever abused her or see her. The resident responded her in what she described as a ctful manner that makes her feel r to cry. She was not able to said she could identify them nem. The resident was asked eported the matter to anyone. added that someone was waiting apy. "She gave me some water." whom Resident #338 made ntified as an employee from the artment (Employee #8) who was the the resident to physical therapy occurred.					
	manager at approx 2018, for the purporesident's statementhe manager whet resident's allegation because of how streport of an employerse aide yelling in a manner that c	erview was conducted with the ximately 3:30 PM on August 30, ose of following up on the ent. During the interview I asked her she was aware of the ent on of feeling hurt and crying aff speaks to her; and of the eyee who witnessed a certified at the resident and talking to her aused her to cry this morning. onded that she was aware of the					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		MPLETED
		095034	B. WING _		0	9/11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING	& REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MU	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	Agency of the alleg that she was inform but she did not not allegation prior to the 2018) because she investigate the allegation before Employee #8 was matter to any one resident to therapy; and added that the therapy; so she dereport the matter to stated that her sup incident to the nurresident back to the upon returning to the August 30, 2018, so the CNA's behavior. Facility staff failed allegation of verbal Agency within 2 head State regulation acknowledged the	#7 had she notified the State gation. The employee responded ned of the allegation around noon ify the State Agency of the his time (3:30 PM on August 30, e thought she needed to gation and obtain additional she contacted the State. ### asked whether she reported the continuous in a hurry to get to cided to take her to therapy and other supervisor. Employee #8 revisor advised her to report the ses on the unit when she took the efloor. The employee stated that he floor at around 11:00 AM on the informed the Charge Nurse of the to report Resident. ###################################		09		
F 610 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.12(c) §483.12(c) In resp	t/Correct Alleged Violation (2)-(4) onse to allegations of abuse, on, or mistreatment, the facility	F6	10		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		095034	B. WING		09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB	7:	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017	, 53.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	must: §483.12(c)(2) Have violations are thoroused with the same state of the same s	evidence that all alleged aghly investigated. Int further potential abuse, or mistreatment while the ogress. It the results of all investigations or his or her designated of other officials in accordance ding to the State Survey rking days of the incident, and if is verified appropriate	F 610	1. The Facility reviewed re #15, #19 and #24's injur information and initiate education for staff regardinguries of unknown origing falls for current resident the month of Septembe were reviewed to ensure thorough investigation of injuries of unknown originals. 3. Staff was educated on experience in the second in the second in the second injuries of unknown originals.	y d ding ding din and s during r 2018 e of din and	11/11/18
	records, the facility finvestigation of incic unknown source. The facility's ability to impactions to prevent reand 24) Findings include 1. Resident #15 was with diagnoses to in Dementia, and Hype Medical record revies 2018, at 3:30 PM, sl cognitively impaired Minimum Data Set (ailed to conduct a thorough lent involving injuries of the failed practice affected the plement appropriate corrective electrocerece. (Resident #15, 19, and admitted on January 4, 2016 clude Anemia, Arthritis, extension. But conducted on September 10, nowed Resident #15 is severely as evidence by the quarterly MDS) dated August 14, 2018, unitive Skills for Daily Decision		thorough investigation of injuries of unknown origins. 4. The Unit Manager or dewill review injuries of uncorigin and falls on a weed basis times 3 months to thorough investigation of injuries of unknown origins and the audit will areported at the monthly committee meeting for	of gin and signee aknown kly ensure of gin. The also be	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/11/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING	& REHAB		A. BUILDING COM			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MU	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	impaired- never/ra Section G0110 Ac Assistance, Reside assistance from tw assistance for bed a walker as a mob Review of the Nurs at 6:00 PM shower moaning guarding the nurse observer extending to the ar and the resident tr evaluation. Resident #15 retur 2018, at 6:35 AM, Distal Tibia and Fil #15 was seen in for received a diagnos to severe osteopor On September 7, 2 Employee #2 was incident investigation only statements from th indicated that staff occurred. Howeve of a lift to place the asked about the fa statement and othe	rely made decisions. According to tivities of Daily Living (ADL) ent #15 requires extensive to plus persons physical mobility and transfers, and uses ility device. sing Notes dated June 17, 2018 d that Resident #15 was observed her left foot. Upon assessment, d swelling to the left mid-shin area nkle. The physician was notified ansferred to the hospital for the drom hospital on June 18, with diagnoses of Fracture of bula. On June 19, 201, Resident ollow-up by orthopedic and sis of fragility fracture secondary		10			
	investigation was	o provide evidence a thorough conducted of the injury of garding Resident #15 on June					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		095034	B. WING _		,	9/11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	17, 2018. During a follow-up mat approximately 10: 19, and 18, Employe Nursing confirmed the Analysis" form for all Furthermore, when about the process from than falls, the facility they conducted a the #1 acknowledged the 2. Resident #19 was	neeting on September 11, 2018, 207 AM, with Employees #1, 2, 20 #18, Assistant Director of 20 ne use of "Level 1 Root Cause I fall investigations. 20 the employees were asked 20 om investigating incidents other 20 could not provide evidence 20 prough investigation. Employee	F 6	210		
	Peripheral Vascular Behavioral Disturbat Sleep Disorder. Review of the Minim 2018, showed Residus evidenced by "Set Understood coded a and Section B0800. coded as "3- rarely / resident required ex two-persons for tran room and corridor. Review of the nursin 2018, at 8:39 PM, R the wheelchair while transfer. During a face to face	Disease, Dementia with nice, Alzheimer's Disease, and num Data Set dated August 14, dent # 19 is cognitively impaired ection B0700. Makes Self as 3- rarely/never understood; Ability to Understand Others" Inever understands." Also, the tensive assistance of sfer, bed mobility, walking in an one dated September 4, esident #19 suddenly slid out of the nurse was attempting to the interview on September 10, ely 3:00 PM, Employee # 21				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3	ODATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		095034	B. WING _			09/11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	k REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017	Ē	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	stated the resident attempting a transfer resident's transfer a #21 stated that Restransfers. When asl the incident, the emsupervisor complete. Upon review of the document did not p investigation was conthe mechanical life transfer. The facility failed to investigation was concert approximately 10 19, and 18, Employ Nursing confirmed to Analysis" form for a the employees coul demonstrate that a conducted regardin 2018. Furthermore, asked about the provide evidence the investigation. Employing findings. 3. Resident #24 wa with diagnoses to in Psychotic Disorder,	fell forward while the nurse was fer. When asked about the and mobility status, Employee sident #19 uses a sit-stand lift for ked about the investigation into aployee stated that the fest the incident investigation. Incident investigation, the provide evidence that a thorough conduct to include insight into if device was utilized during the provide evidence a thorough conducted of the fall regarding	Fé	310		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		095034	B. WING _		09	9/11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	3. REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	Review of the Quar dated August 21, 20 severe cognitively in C0600 Brief Interview Score of "00." The sexident Mood Interview Total Severity Score E0200 Behavioral Subhavioral symptom (e.g. physical symptom (e.g. physical symptom scratching self, pacturing the assessman Review of nursing refusion on the macentimeters by 1.5 bleeding was obsern history of Dementia an account of the covital signs were door 70/45, pulse-98 on manual blood pressedown and pulse-99 was transferred to the Review of the Phys July19, 2018 (no timention the lacerating a face to face 2018 at approximation asked for the incides	terly Minimum Data Set (MDS) 018, showed Resident #24 has impaired as coded in Section ew for Mental Status Summary staff was unable to complete the erview in Section D resulting in a re of 99." However, Section Symptoms was coded for "other ins not directed toward others toms such as hitting or ing, rummaging) 1 to 3 days" itent reference period. Inotes dated July 18, 2018, at that Resident #24 was found known origin during PM care. A iddle chin measuring 1.5 centimeters with no active rved. Due to Resident #24's in, the resident was unable to give ause of the injury. The resident cumented as blood pressure the right arm; and left arm sure measured 76/37 while lying is Consequently, Resident #24 he hospital for evaluation. ician Progress Notes dated ine documented), does not ion or probable cause for the right resident #24. Upon	F6	10		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	NG	(X3)) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		095034	B. WING _			09/11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	k REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	investigation, it was contain copies of ha staff. All of the state unaware of how the Further review of the revealed the "State completed by the stinstructions "Documbelow; review writte to signing. Attach at Each of the "Statem to the incident report of the incident are report entered into the fact when asked about investigation and the gain further insight stated that the infor corporate system at the next steps. A "L form was attached to provided by Employ form is utilized for instated the form is of Quality instructs about the investigat Resident #24's injure employees were uniformal to the form to the fact of the form is of quality instructs about the investigat Resident #24's injure employees were uniformal to the fact of the form is of the fact of the form is of the fact of the form is of the fact	a noted that the investigation only andwritten statements from the ements indicated that staff was a injury occurred. The investigation documents ment of Witness" forms aff included the following ment responses to questions are responses with witness prior additional page(s) if needed.) The investigation documents ment of Witness" forms attached art for Resident #24 provided by the contain a set of question to		310		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		095034	B. WING _			09/11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017	Ē	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	to face interview, Er surveyor with a cop Analysis" form and the form with each f completed with other "no." The facility failed to investigation was counknown origin regazons. During a follow-up rat approximately 10 19, and 18, Employ Nursing confirmed the employees couldemonstrate that a conducted regarding 2018. Furthermore, asked about the profincidents other than provide evidence the investigation. Employing findings. 3. Resident #19 was with diagnoses to in Peripheral Vascular Behavioral Disturbations. Review of the Mining 2018, showed Resident #19 was showed Resident #19 was showed Resident #19 was showed Resident #19 was with diagnoses to in Peripheral Vascular Behavioral Disturbations.	2018, at 8:36 AM, during a face mployee #20 provide the y of the "Level 1 Root Cause stated that the nurses complete fall. When asked if the form is er incidents, the employee stated provide evidence a thorough onducted of the injury of arding Resident #24 on July 18, cor AM, with Employees #1, 2, ee #18, Assistant Director of the use of "Level 1 Root Cause II fall investigations. However, d not provide evidence to thorough investigation was g Resident #24 on July 18, when the employees were process from investigating falls, the facility could not ey conduct a thorough oyee #1 acknowledged the standard on February 2, 2018 aclude Hypertension, Edema, or Disease, Dementia with once, Alzheimer's Disease, and the mum Data Set dated August 14, dent #19 is cognitively impaired ection B0700. Makes	F6	310		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/ ⁻	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	Self Understood coor understood; and Set Understand Others" understands." Also, assistance of two-pe walking in room and Review of the nursing 2018, at 8:39 PM, R the wheelchair while transfer. During a face to face 2018, at approximation stated the resident for attempting a transfer resident's transfer at #21 stated that Resi transfers. When ask the incident, the empayervisor complete Upon review of the indocument did not prinvestigation was conthe mechanical life of transfer. The facility failed to investigation was conthe mechanical life of transfer. The facility failed to investigation was conthe mechanical life of transfer. The facility failed to investigation was conthe mechanical life of transfer. The facility failed to investigation was conthe mechanical life of transfer.	led as 3- rarely/never ction B0800. Ability to coded as "3- rarely /never the resident required extensive ersons for transfer, bed mobility, corridor. In g note dated September 4, esident #19 suddenly slid out of the nurse was attempting to enterview on September 10, ely 3:00 PM, Employee # 21 ell forward while the nurse was r. When asked about the end mobility status, Employee dent #19 uses a sit-stand lift for ed about the investigation into ployee stated that the sight the incident investigation. Incident investigation, the covide evidence that a thorough induct to include insight into if device was utilized during the provide evidence a thorough inducted of the fall regarding petember 4, 2018. In eeting on September 11, 2018, 07 AM, with Employees #1, 2, et #18, Assistant Director of the use of "Level 1 Root Cause I fall investigations. However, it not provide evidence to	F	610			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	ľ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095034	B. WING _			09/1	1/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017	Ē			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	Continued From pag	ge 25	F 6	510				
	#24 on July 18, 2016 employees were ask investigating incider could not provide ev	enducted regarding Resident 8. Furthermore, when the ked about the process from hits other than falls, the facility ridence they conduct a thorough hyee #1 acknowledged the						
F 622 SS=D	Transfer and Discha CFR(s): 483.15(c)(1		F6	522				
	in the facility, and not resident from the facility (A) The transfer or cresident's welfare are be met in the facility (B) The transfer or obecause the resider sufficiently so the reservices provided by (C) The safety of incendangered due to of the resident; (D) The health of incotherwise be endangered to the resident has appropriate notice, the Medicare or Medica Nonpayment applies the necessary pape after the third party, denies the claim and his or her stay. For a for Medicaid after acceptance or medicaid acceptance or	y requirements- permit each resident to remain of transfer or discharge the cility unless- lischarge is necessary for the nd the resident's needs cannot ; lischarge is appropriate nt's health has improved sident no longer needs the of the facility; dividuals in the facility is the clinical or behavioral status						

PRINTED: 11/01/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095034	B. WING _		0	9/11/2018		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017	-			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 622	resident while the a 431.230 of this chap his or her right to ap notice from the facil of this chapter, unle transfer would endaresident or other incacility must docume transfer or discharge §483.15(c)(2) Document the facility transfer or discharge when the facility transfer any of the circular paragraphs (c)(1)(i) the facility must ensidischarge is document facility must ensidischarge is document for the receiving hea (i) Documentation in must include: (A) The basis for the of this section. (B) In the case of pasection, the specific met, facility attempts and the service avanset the need(s). (ii) The documentati (c)(2)(i) of this section (A) The resident's pasicharge is necessor (B) of this section (B) A physician when	es to operate. not transfer or discharge the ppeal is pending, pursuant to § oter, when a resident exercises opeal a transfer or discharge ity pursuant to § 431.220(a)(3) ss the failure to discharge or inger the health or safety of the dividuals in the facility. The ent the danger that failure to e would pose. Insfers or discharges a resident cumstances specified in (A) through (F) of this section, rure that the transfer or ented in the resident's medical ate information is communicated ate information is communicated the care institution or provider. In the resident's medical record the transfer per paragraph (c)(1)(i) aragraph (c)(1)(i)(A) of this is resident need(s) that cannot be so to meet the resident needs, illable at the receiving facility to dison required by paragraph on must be made byhysician when transfer or eary under paragraph (c) (1) (A)	F 6					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095034	B. WING _			09/11/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING	& REHAB	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017)E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 622	this section. (iii) Information promust include a mini (A) Contact informat responsible for the (B) Resident representact information (C) Advance Direct (D) All special instruction on the composition of the composition of the resident consistent with §48 other documentation of the resident consistent with §48 other documentation of the resident of the composition of the resident of t	vided to the receiving provider mum of the following: ation of the practitioner care of the resident. Sentative information including live information uctions or precautions for oppropriate. It care plan goals; sary information, including a tis discharge summary, 3.21(c)(2) as applicable, and any n, as applicable, to ensure a ransition of care. No is not met as evidenced by: record review and staff interview mpled residents facility staff completeness and accuracy of ormation communicated with the re institution. Residents' #24 and	F	522			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		095034	B. WING _			09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	k REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017	i i		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 622	Continued From page	ge 28	F 6	22			
	Review of the Prograwas transferred to the Further review of the documentation of the the receiving health following information or comprehensive of falls or elopement. The nursing progress 9:43 AM, stated "Responsive, V/S [vitawas 105/54, pulse 115/79, pulse 123, Itemperature] 96.0, in room air, seen by resident to ER XXX possible sepsis unk ankle/pedal edema/was on nothing by rwas not given. Resignation of the Resident #24 was to 18, 2018, for Hypote 10:10 PM, stated "Normalified." Further review of the Resident #24 was to 18, 2018, for Hypote 10:10 PM, stated "Normalified." Transfer resident to for hypotension, Nuwas also noted with 70/45, P-98 on right When taken manual when lying down. Resident Re	ress Notes showed Resident #24 the hospital on June 15, 2018. The medical record failed to show the information communicated to care facility regarding the modern and care plan goals, special risks for the sident is alert and verbally all signs] blood pressure on right 124, left arm blood pressure R [respirations] 21, T SPO2 [oxygen saturation] 95% of [NP], order written to transfer X Hospital for tachycardia nown origin [gallstones] and left pain. [R/O fracture]. Resident mouth this morning, medication dent left the unit at 10:28 am via tal. RR [resident representative] The medical record showed transferred to the hospital on July tension and mid-chin laceration. The session for Transferthe nearest ER for evaluation rise other Comments- Resident alow B/P [blood pressure] of the and 78/44 an P-99 on left arm. Ily it was observed to be 76/37 esident asymptomatic, resident emia and O2 [oxygen] sat	FO				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING _			09)/11/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	& REHAB						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 622	99% on RA [room a gave order to hold sam tomorrow and to fluids as tolerated. I [complete blood core CMP [comprehensite AM. RR [resident rester of laceration and drorder to transfer rester [Emergency Room] called. Waiting of 9 Review of the "Rester 15, 2018, showed letter transfer sheet: a special needs related notification of nexter goals, all information address the resider most recent vital sign. The vital signs recowere documented conearly 20 hours price. Review of the "Rester 15, 2018, showed the "R	sir]. MD [Medical Doctor] notified Seroquel and Lisinopril 10 mg in to encourage PO [by mouth] MD also gave order for CBC unt] with diff [differential] and we metabolic panel] tomorrow in expresentative] was made aware op in B/P. MD later call and gave sident via 911 to the nearest ER for further evaluation. 911 11 personnel V/S R-20, T-97.6." ident Transfer Sheet" dated June eft the following areas blank on advance directives information, ed to risk for falls and elopement, of kin, comprehensive care plan in necessary to needed to not's behavioral status, and the	Fé	622	 Residents # 24 and 147 transferred to the ER at treated on the day of the incident. The information for curresidents in September was reviewed for compand accuracy of informand no issues were idea. Facility staff were educe providing complete an accurate information to receiving facilities. The Unit Manager or desired will audit transfers on basis times 3 months to that receiving facilities complete and accurate information. The resultandit will also be report the monthly QAPI commeeting for review. 	rrent r 2018, coleteness nation entified. cated on d o esignee a weekly o ensure receive ests of the rted at	11/11/18	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET	
		095034	B. WING		09/11/	2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE C	(X5) OMPLETION DATE
F 622	falls and elopemen During a face to int at 12:35 PM, Emplo	-	F 62	22		
	AM showed Reside facility on 5/19/09. Data Set [MDS] dat (Cognitive Patterns Status (BIMS) of "1 cognitively intact.	edical record on 9/10/18 at 9:00 ent #147 was admitted to the The Comprehensive Minimum ted 10/31/17, showed Section C) Brief Interview for Mental 5" which indicates the resident is				
	form dated 4/6/18, Atherosclerosis Ca	al history and physical exam showed diagnoses which include rdiovascular Disease, Chronic hout Heart Failure, Ileostomy, us Insufficiency.				
	7/18/18, showed "riname], reason for the secondary to losing ambulating by hers was found on the gentrance at the factoright lateral side of and hematoma obstellows appropriate [temperature] -70 [yellood pressure]."	e transfer resident note dated esident transferred to [hospital ransfer s/p (status post) fall g her (resident) balance while elf via roller walker. Resident round in front of the main lity. Sustained laceration on the her right eye with small bleeding served. Alert and oriented x3 ly. VS (vital signs) 98 pulse] -20 [respiration], 150/78				
		ident Transfer Sheet" dated primary contact/power of				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/ ⁻	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	кЕНАВ		7	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 622	Continued From pag	ge 31	F	622			
	showed the following facility staff: Was the resident infoondition? Was the next of kindischarge/transfer? Both questions were Under the Nursing Incoded as "A" which for locomotion off urcoded as "T" which Lastly, the skin asseform it reads, "skin of the company of the correct, and she did the changes now. The facility staff failed information recorded Sheet" (to be convey was accurate and in the resident's fall. During a face-to-face During a face-to-face Sheet" (to be convey was accurate and in the resident's fall.						
F 641 SS=D		ments	F (641			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		725 BUCHA	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAN ST., NE FON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B OSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	§483.20(g) Accuracy The assessment muresident's status. This REQUIREMEN Based on observati staff interview for the the facility staff faile Minimum Data Set [mobility device, beh status. Residents' # Findings included 1. Resident #19 was with diagnoses to in Peripheral Vascular Behavioral Disturbat Sleep Disorder. Review of the Minim August 14, 2018, sh cognitively impaired B0700. Makes Self rarely/never underst to Understand Othe understands. Reside assistance of two pet transfers, locomotion personal hygiene as G0110-Functional S G0600- Mobility Dev "none of the above walker, wheelchair,	y of Assessments. Ist accurately reflect the T is not met as evidenced by: on, medical record review and ree (3) of 60 sampled residents, do to accurately code the MDS] to reflect the use of a aviors and diagnosis/resident's 19, #24 and #147. Is admitted on February 2, 2018, clude Hypertension, Edema, Disease, and Dementia with nace, Alzheimer's Disease, and hum Data Set (MDS) dated owed Resident # 19 is as evidenced by "Section Understood coded as 3-ood; and Section B0800. Ability rs" coded as "3- rarely /never ent requires extensive erson with bed mobility, in on unit, toilet use and a coded in "Section tatus." However, in Section vices, the MDS was coded as were used", referring to a cane,	F 64	2. 3. 4.	Resident # 19's MDS was updareflect the use of a wheelchair Resident #24's MDS was accur coded to include wandering at care rejection. Quarterly assessments do not include see E1000 and E1100. Resident # 1 MDS was updated to exclude dementia. The MDS coordinator reviewed to ensure that residents mobili wandering, and care rejection accurately reflected on the MDS. The MDS coordinators were educated on ensuring that resident mobility, wandering, and care rejection were accurately reflected on the MDS. The MDS coordinator or design will audit 5 percent of completed MDS' on a weekly basis times a mobility, wandering, and care rejection are accurately reflect the MDS. The results of the au also be reported at the month QAPI committee meeting for residual committee me	cately and ction L47's d MDS' ity, were DS. cidents' ected eneed as ts' ted on dit will ly	11/11/18

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		7:	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE /ASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	walking", however, r when wheelchair is p	ge 33 ed resident having "trouble esident was able to lift legs bushed from the back. Note dated June 28, 2018,	F	641			
	stated "Resident out staff assistance."	of bed to wheelchair with two					
		10:25 PM the Nursing Note wheelchair on the unit."					
		accurately code the Minimum the use of a wheelchair as a sesident #19.					
	Employee #21 explaused the wheelchair secondary to advance	e interview September 10, 2018, nined that Resident #19 has for a couple of months cing dementia and falls. When ling of the MDS, the employee de further insight.					
		e interview September 10, 2018, 6 Coordinator reviewed the MDS he findings.					
	with diagnoses to inc	s admitted on March 16, 2017, clude Alzheimer's Disease, Anemia, Chronic Obstructive and Hypertension.					
	observations on the Resident #24 was w	18, at 3:00 PM, while making Memory Care Unit (first floor) andering into an unlocked utility door propped open with wet					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		72	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE /ASHINGTON, DC 20017		,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	wandering constants the unit seeking a w resident was observation, in another resident was observation, in another resident was observation, in another residend August 21, 20 coded in Section E (1) to three (3) days (6) days, but less that The MDS failed to sassessed in Section "wandering placed to getting to potentially the privacy of activit resident's current be wandering compare respectively. During a face to face 2018 at 12:15 PM, E information and stat interdisciplinary tear the various sections is to verify the comp Employee #23 ackn 3. Review of the me AM showed Resider facility on 5/19/09, a Set [MDS] dated 7/1 [Cognitive Patterns]	of the unit. In addition, the red rummaging through the ident's room and took a towel. The identification is rejecting care one and wandering four (4) to six	F	541			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CI 725 BUCHANAN ST WASHINGTON, D	r., NE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CO	IDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E FERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	Disease, Dementia, Dementia (e.g. Non-Vascular or Multi-Inf Dementia, Frontoter designated box is ar has an Active Diagn Review of the medic and Annual Physica diagnoses which inc Cardiovascular Dise Insufficiency, Sebort Status, Diabetes Me without Heart Failure A review of the Adm form dated 4/6/18 di of Dementia. A further review of the Psychiatric Progress Problem List Mild Me mounting to Dement Facility staff failed to accurately reflect the	Arthritis, and Hyperlipidemia, Alzheimer's Dementia such as farct Dementia, Mixed mporal Dementia) in the m "X" which indicates resident osis of Dementia. Cal record showed an Admission I Exam Form dated 4/6/18 with clude Atherosclerotic case, Chronic Venous rheic Dermatitis, Ileostomy cellitus, Chronic Kidney Disease e. Dission & Annual Physical Exam d not show an active diagnosis The medical record showed a s noted dated 6/7/18, "Active emory Disturbances not tia." Disaccurately code the MDS to the resident's status. The interview on 9/10/18 at 10:00 acknowledged the code as	F	41			
F 655 SS=D	Baseline Care Plan CFR(s): 483.21(a)(1 §483.21 Compreher Planning §483.21(a) Baseline	nsive Person-Centered Care	F	55			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUC		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING _			09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		725 BUCHA	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAN ST., NE TON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655	§483.21(a)(1) The faimplement a baselin that includes the inseffective and persor that meet profession. The baseline care p (i) Be developed wit admission. (ii) Include the minimacessary to proper but not limited to-(A) Initial goals base (B) Physician orders (C) Dietary orders. (D) Therapy services. (F) PASARR recompletes (F) PASARR recomprehensive care plan if the composition of this section (ethis section). §483.21(a)(3) The factor of the composition of the	acility must develop and e care plan for each resident tructions needed to provide a-centered care of the resident hal standards of quality care. Ilan must- hin 48 hours of a resident's hum healthcare information ly care for a resident including, ed on admission orders. S. mendation, if applicable. acility may develop a e plan in place of the baseline prehensive care plan- hin 48 hours of the resident's ements set forth in paragraph excepting paragraph (b)(2)(i) of facility must provide the resident tive with a summary of the hat includes but is not limited to:	F6	2.	The Plan of Care for resider #188 was reviewed with the resident/resident representative. An audit of current resider admitted during September 2018 was conducted to enthat residents' baseline careplans were presented within 48 hours. Facility staff was educated presenting admitted resident representing admitted resident or resident represents with baseline care plans were plans were plans were presented with baseline care plans were presented with baseline care plans were presented with baseline care plans were presentatives are presented and or resident representatives are presented with baseline care plans were pla	nts er sure I on ents/ etives vithin gnee hted vithin ne o be	11/11/18

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/ ⁻	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		7:	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655	of the comprehensive This REQUIREMEN Based on medical refor one (1) of 60 sar failed to provide the representative with a baseline care plan versident's admission Findings included Review of the medical showed Resident #1 on 1/30/18. Review of Resident the Primary Contact of Attorney (POA)/R A further review of the unsigned baseline contained in the patient and was blank (the signaresident was made and services.) During an interview Employee #14 state baseline care plan is not signed; and was resident or the resid of the initial plan for	re care plan, as necessary. T is not met as evidenced by: ecord review and staff interview in pled residents, the facility staff resident and or the resident a written summary of the within 48 hours after the into the facility. Resident #188. eal record on 9/6/18, at 9:00 AM 188 was admitted to the facility #188's Face Sheet showed that listed as the Resident's Power	F	355			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING _		09/	11/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	кЕНАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656 SS=E	after the resident's a During a face-to-face AM Employee# 14 a Develop/Implement CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) S483.21(b) Compres \$483.21(b)(1) The faimplement a compreplan for each resider rights set forth at \$4 that includes measure to meet a resident's and psychosocial necomprehensive associate plan must descore plan must	eline care plan within 48 hours admission to the facility. e interview on 9/6/18 at 10:00 acknowledged the findings. Comprehensive Care Plan) hensive Care Plans acility must develop and enersive person-centered care nt, consistent with the resident 83.10(c)(2) and §483.10(c)(3), anable objectives and timeframes medical, nursing, and mental eds that are identified in the essment. The comprehensive cribe the following - are to be furnished to attain or nt's highest practicable physical, social well-being as required 3.25 or §483.40; and the would otherwise be required 3.25 or §483.40 but are not resident's exercise of rights adding the right to refuse 83.10(c)(6). services or specialized es the nursing facility will provide RR recommendations. If a statch the findings of the PASARR, it onale in the resident's medical with the resident and the	F 6		itered ills. was itered ills, bileting, # 114's th ches to n was itered	11/11/18	
	outcomes.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING _			09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	≩ REHAB		72	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 BUCHANAN ST., NE ASHINGTON, DC 20017	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	Κ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	(B) The resident's productive discharge. Fathe resident's desire assessed and any ragencies and/or other purpose. (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate requirements set for section. This REQUIREMENT Based on observative staff interview, four facility failed to dever person-centered can needs for one (1) re (2) residents, and to (1) resident. Residents #24 and A. Residents #24 and A. Residents #24 was with diagnoses to in Psychotic Disorder, Pulmonary Disease Review of the Quardated August 21, 20	reference and potential for acilities must document whether a to return to the community was referrals to local contact her appropriate entities, for this in the comprehensive care e, in accordance with the rth in paragraph (c) of this in accordance with the rth in paragraph (c) of this in a sevidenced by: It is not met as evidenced by: It is not	F 6	856	3. Staff was educated or providing person-cent approaches to care pl 4. The Unit Manager or Designee will audit 5 percent of care plans weekly basis times 3 months to ensure that plans include person-centered approaches. results of the audit with be reported at the mod QAPI committee meet for review.	on a t care The Ill also	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	k REHAB		7	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	staff member for be room, and locomotic On September 4, 20 wandering independ hallways, looking in glass. The resident socks. At the time, the and unsteady. On September 5, 20 wandering constant the unit seeking a wandering constant the unit seeking a wandering constant the unit seeking a wandering complete falls asserisks factors, and keeping a face to face as wandering, eloped During a face to face 2018, at 3:45 PM, Efindings. B. Resident #85 was with diagnoses to in Hypertension, anem and Osteoarthritis. Review of Admission 28, 2018, showed Findings.	d mobility, transfers, walk-in	F	656			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/ ⁻	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Mental Status Summoded as "3." Also, the wanders one to thresections E0800 and Fall risk assessment "high" for falls as evicompleted on June 2 September 4, 2018, Review of the care prindividualized personassist with toileting, periods with wander for or prevent falls. During a face to face 2018, at 1:59 PM, Eplans and acknowled. The "Falls" care plan with approaches to itherapy/occupational complete falls assess risks factors, and keep The falls care plan falls approaches address as wandering, eloped During a face to face 2018, at 3:45 PM, Efindings.	hary Score (Section C0500) the resident rejects care and e days, as documented in E0900; respectively. Its showed Resident #85 is idenced by assessments 21, 2018, with score of "14" and with score of "19". Its showed Resident #85 is idenced by assessments 21, 2018, with score of "14" and with score of "19". Its showed Resident #85 is idenced by assessments 21, 2018, with score of "14" and with score of "19". Its showed Resident #85 is idenced by assessments 21, 2018, with score of "14" and with score of "19".	F	356			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/·	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	approaches to addre (Resident #114). Resident #114 was diagnoses to include Dementia, Sensorin Peripheral Vascular During observations AM, Resident #114 unit with wet pants. hallway called the reoffer re-direction. W name, the employee Review of the "Comapproaches to include eye contact, provide directions, use interproaches to include eye contact, provided directions, use interproaches to include a communication and Communication in Resident Facility failed to communication care person-centered appron-English speaking communication need During a face to face 2018, at 10:27 AM, Resident #114 under used the interpreter includes to include the interpreter includes the interpreter include	admitted on June 15, 2015, with a Osteoarthritis, Cataracts, eural Hearing Loss, and Disease. on August 30, 2018, at 10:30 moted wandering on the nursing The housekeeping staff in the esident "Poppy" while trying to then queried about the resident's name. munication" care plan showed de ask simple questions; direct positive feedback, give clear, preter services, use written communication board. dident #114's room on at 9:00 AM failed to reveal the nunication board. develop and implement a plan with individualized proaches to address a gresident to ensure dis are met. e interview on September 7, Employee #20 stated that rstands most gestures and has services however, past usage services was unsuccessful	F	656			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/ ⁻	11/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		7:	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	questions and writte	about the asking simple n communication, the employee de further insight. Employee #20	F	656				
	person-centered car	to develop an individualized e plan with goals and respiratory needs for Resident						
	December 19, 2012 readmission on May diagnoses included	initially admitted to the facility on , with the most recent 7, 2018. The readmission Urinary Tract Infection e, Failure to Thrive and						
	at 11:00 AM showed Assessment Minimu 2015, Section O (Sp and Programs) indic oxygen therapy whil	ecord on September 18, 2018, If a Significant Change of Status of Data Set dated May 15, pecial Treatment Procedures that Resident #218 received the in the facility with the last 14 s of respiratory therapy						
	dated May 7, 2018, minute via nasal car pulse oximeter every times per day during document pulse oximplace if pulse oximer and remove if more							
		plans failed to show the facility dualized person-centered care						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUC	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095034	B. WING			09/	11/2018
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER - MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		725 BUCHA	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAN ST., NE TON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B (OSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657 SS=D	needs (i.e. specific r increased or decrea levels, and developmed Resident #218. During a face to face 2018, at approximat stated that the daug continuously. The further insight acknowledged the fictory for the face of the continuous of the further insight. Empfurther insight. Empfurt	approaches to meet respiratory isks for complications such as sed CO2 (carbon dioxide) ment of oral or ocular ulcers) for the interview on September 5, ely 4:00 PM Employee #20 their requested the oxygen rither stated that the oxygen as needed." When queried continuous oxygen and pulse to ensure the resident's care aloyee #20 could not provide any oyee #20 confirmed and indings. Ind Revision Ind Revision Ind Revision Ind Revision Inderise Care Plans in the prehensive care plan must be prehensive care plan must be prehensive care plan must be essment. In the responsibility for the resident in the resident and their included in a resident's medical action of the resident and their ive is determined not	F 65	7 F657 1.	Resident # 19's careplan wand updated with person-center approaches to include falls. Resident # 147's carepland updated with person-center approaches to the use of a walker. A review of current residencare plans was conducted ensure that residents' care included person-centered approaches.	ered s. was ered nts' to	11/11/18

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING		09/11/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB	7	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 125 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 657	resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriat disciplines as deterr as requested by the (iii)Reviewed and re team after each ass comprehensive and This REQUIREMEN Based on medical r for two (2) of 60 san to revise the care pland approaches reland to revise the care ident's use of a mand #147. Findings included 1.Resident #19 was with diagnoses to in Peripheral Vascular Behavioral Disturbations Sleep Disorder. Review of the Minim 2018, showed Residus evidenced by "Set Understood coded a and Section B0800. coded as "3- rarely resident required extwo-persons for transform and corridor. Review of the nursing the state of the required extwo-persons for transform and corridor.	e staff or professionals in nined by the resident's needs or resident. vised by the interdisciplinary essment, including both the quarterly review assessments. T is not met as evidenced by: ecord review and staff interview, npled residents, the facility failed an with person-centered goals ated to falls for one (1) resident re plan to reflect one (1) nobility device. Residents' #19	F 657	3. Staff was educated or providing person-cen approaches to care plans weekly basis times 3 months to ensure that plans include person-centered approaches results of the audit where ported at the median QAPI committee meets for review.	tered lans. s on a lat care . The lill also conthly	

PRINTED: 11/01/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		COMPLETED		
		095034	B. WING _		09/	/11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017	1 33.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	fall from wheelchair Review of the falls 2018, showed appr therapy and occupa fall assessment quapsychotropic medic 5, 2018, the revision showed the approat to EREnsure that w/c [wheelchair] pring the facility failed to the September 4, 2 person-centered approach to EREnsure that w/c [wheelchair] pring a face to face 2018, Employee #2 acknowledged the face 2018, Employee #2 acknowledged for Hyperiem Intelligible Intel	care plan initiated on June 5, coaches to include physical ational therapy screen, complete carterly, evaluate use of cations. However, on September in to the resident's care plan ich as "PT/OT screenTransfer it resident is properly seated in or to transfer." The revise the falls care plan after on the transfer in the transfer. The property seated in or to transfer. The revise the falls care plan after on the transfer is properly seated in or to transfer. The property seated in or to transfer in the property seated in the property		57		

Event ID: ZGBT11

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095034	B. WING		09/ ⁻	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017		,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI. DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	not steady, but able assistance) for movi position, walking (wi turning around and while walking, movint to surface wheel character of Go600. Mobility Devinormally used) there Walker, which indicated Review of the reside "Category Behaviora Ambulating without allow resident to expealm, direct manner encourage resident. Facility staff failed to and approaches to rusing an assistive defining an interview Employee #3, she sindependent with category and the standard process of the sta	s coded as "1" (which indicates to stabilize without human ing from seated to standing ith assistive device if used) facing the opposite directioning on and off toilet and surface air). vices (check all that were is an X in the box for (B.) ates a walker is normally used. ent's care plan showed all Symptoms, Problem: assistive devices, Approach: press feelings, approach in the continue to educate and on safety practices." or revise the care plan problems reflect resident current status as evice (walker) for ambulation. on 9/7/18, at 1:00 PM with tated the resident is are and uses a walker for eplan needs to be changed and	F 657			
F 688 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(c)(1 §483.25(c) Mobility. §483.25(c)(1) The faresident who enters	acility must ensure that a the facility without limited range experience reduction in range of	F 688			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUG		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		095034	B. WING _			09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	REHAB		725 BUCHA	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAN ST., NE TON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	§483.25(c)(2) A resimotion receives approto increase range of decrease in range of systems. Systems assistance to maintamaximum practicabireduction in mobility. This REQUIREMEN. Based on observation interviews for one of facility staff failed to contracture manage limited range of mot 193. Findings included During an observation was observed sitting left hand in a fixed position and in a fixed position and in a fixed position and the Resident #193 admit with diagnoses to in Cerebrovascular Acceptage of the contracture of the contract	dent with limited range of oropriate treatment and services motion and/or to prevent further	F6	F688 1. 2.	identified to be non-comp with splint application. Staff was educated on app splints per schedule and documenting instances of resident non –compliance	liant olying dom	11/11/18

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		095034	B. WING _			09/11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	& REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017	•	0.7.11,20.70
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	dated 5/1/18 shower score of 5 which indicates to cognition." Section resident is coded as extensive assistant which indicates support cueing. Review of the Annudated 7/31/18. Section showed resident is which indicates total coded as "2" for earlimited assistance. On 9/1/18 a Review Discharge Progress "Restorative nursing caregiver education caregiver education caregivers have be orthotic application removed." Review of the medishowed a physician "add to restorative real wear bilateral hand breakfast and remointegrity, Q [every] 2 During an interview Employee#16, state after 10:00 AM, but supervisor about it anywhere."	ge 49 ed a Brief Interview Mental Status dicate "severely impaired G [Functional Status] showed s "3" for dressing which indicates ee and coded as "1" for eating ervision (by staff) for oversight all Minimum Data Set [MDS] cion G [Functional Status] coded as a "4" for dressing all dependence on staff and ting which indicate staff providing of the Occupational Therapist is note dated 5/24/18 showed g to manage hand orthotic after a completed, restorative and en trained and instructed on and to replace orthotics if cal record on 9/1/18 at 9:55 AM a telephone order dated 7/13/18 and telephone order dated 7/13/18 and telephone order dated 7/13/18 for the Occupational Therapist is noted to show with the set of the complete of	F	588		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		72	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE /ASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI. DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689 SS=D	were initiated to previously failed to one (1) resident with (hands). During a face-to-face present at the time of interview acknowled. Free of Accident Hat CFR(s): 483.25(d) (1) Secondary for the facility must ensign secondary for the facility failed to maintain escondary failed t	ner interventions/approaches went further contracture of the apply bilateral hand splints for a limited range of motion e interview Employee# 3 of the observation and staff ged the finding. zards/Supervision/Devices (2) s. sure that - esident environment remains as ards as is possible; and esident receives adequate istance devices to prevent T is not met as evidenced by: view and staff interview facility sential equipment in safe end by exposed electrical wires (1) meat slicer and one (1) of per.		688	1. The exposed electrical winthe meat slicer and buffalce chopper were repaired. Resident # 19's care plan wupdated to reflect the use mechanical lift for transfer. 2. The Dining Services Managwalked through the kitche ensure that there were no other exposed electrical was A review of current reside care plans was conducted ensure that residents' care plans included person-cen approaches.	vas of a c. ger n to rires. nts' to	11/11/18

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/ ⁻	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		72	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE /ASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	was frayed and its ir visible and accessib staff. B. The power cord to chopper was frayed	o one (1) of one (1) meat slicer nternal electrical wires were le and posed a safety hazard to o one (1) of one (1) buffalo and its internal electrical wires ressible and created an unsafe	F	689	F689 (Continued) 3. The Dining Services Stafeducated on reporting expenses. Staff was educated on providing per	oosed	
	at approximately 12: the findings.	e interview on August 30, 2018, :30 PM, Employee #4 confirmed			centered approaches to caplans. 4. The Dining Services Manor designee will conduct w	are nager	
	staff interview for on reviewed, the facility lift was utilize during	ion report, medical record, and lee (1) of 60 resident records realed to ensure a mechanical transfer to prevent a fall for sustained a left forehead			audits times 3 months to ensure that there are no exposed wires. The Unit Manager or Designee will 5 percent of care plans or		
	with diagnoses to in Peripheral Vascular	dmitted on February 2, 2018 clude Hypertension, Edema, Disease, Dementia with nce, Alzheimer's Disease, and			weekly basis times 3 mont ensure that care plans inco person-centered approach The results of the audit wi be reported at the monthlogan	lude nes. Il also ly	
	2018, showed Residuas evidenced by "Se Understood coded a and Section B0800. coded as "3- rarely / resident required ex	dent # 19 is cognitively impaired ection B0700. Makes Self as 3- rarely/never understood; Ability to Understand Others" (never understands." Also, the tensive assistance of sfer, bed mobility, walking in			review.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		72	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE /ASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Review of the nursing 2018, at 8:39 PM, Review of the hursing 2018, at 8:39 PM, Review of the resulting in swelling The resident was tracevaluation. Review of Occupation Discharge Summary Resident #19's sit to Goals" were not met cognition pt [patient] potential and require with lift for transfer." Review of the falls of 2018, showed appropriate appr	,		689			
	to include the use of transfers after Resid	ensure the care plan as revised a mechanical lift to assist with lent #19 was discharge from by on August 15, 2018.					
	2018, at approximat stated Resident #19 requires two people	e interview on September 10, ely 10:45 AM, Employee #24 has not walked in months and to help her transfer. When lift is use for transfer,					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING _			09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	кЕНАВ		7:	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	the employee stated stand with the sit to During a face to face 2018, at approximat stated the resident fattempting a transfer resident's transfer a #21 stated that Resitransfers. When ask during the transfer, state definitively. Wi investigation into the that the supervisor of investigation. Upon review of the indocument did not prinvestigation. Upon review of the indocument did not prinvestigation was continued to the mechanical life of transfer and approper prevent reoccurrence. The failure to ensure utilized during the aid 4, 2018, created the Resident #19 fell from hematoma on the form the provided that the supervisor of the matoma on the form the methanical state of the methan and the employees could demonstrate that a transfer regarding the state of the methan to the state of the state of the methan to the state of the state of the methan to the state of	If the resident "can hold on and stand lift." The interview on September 10, all all forward while the nurse was ar. When asked about the and mobility status, Employee adent #19 uses a sit-stand lift for all all forward while the nurse was are whether a lift was used a Employee #21 was unable to the asked about the are incident, the employee stated completes the incident at thorough and are to include insight into if device was utilized during the riate corrective actions to be that a mechanical lift was attempted transfer on September a potential for harm when are the potential for harm when are t	F	689			

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
095034 B. WING	09/1	1/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARROLL MANOR NURSING & REHAB STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORP PREFIX TAG OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORP PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692 SS=D CFR(s): 483.25(g)(1)-(3) §483.25(g) Assisted nutrition and hydration. (Includes naso-gastric and gastrostomy tubes, both percutaneous endoscopic jejunostomy, and percutaneous endoscopic jejunostomy, and enteral fluids). Based on a resident's comprehensive assessment, the facility must ensure that a resident-shallow balance, unless the resident's clinical condition demonstrates that this is not possible or resident preferences indicate otherwise; §483.25(g)(2) Is offered sufficient fluid intake to maintain proper hydration and health; S483.25(g)(3) Is offered a therapeutic diet when there is a nutritional problem and the health care provider orders a therapeutic diet. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on policy review, medical record review and staff interview for two (2) of 60 resident records, the facility failed to ensure that nutritional supplement order include the dosage for administration, in accordance with professional standards of practice (Residents' #198 and #388). Findings included According to the facility's "Guidelines for Charting and Documentation" policy last revised January 2018, dietary supplement orders must specify the type, amount, frequency (i.e. Ensure 3 ounces	nent orders clude the tration. wed current supplement at they for d Dieticians ensuring that nent orders for signee will udit of nent orders include tration. es will be	11/11/18	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING _			09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	кЕНАВ		7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	Continued From pag three times a day be		F 6	692			
	2018, with diagnose	as admitted on February 11, es to include Atrial Fibrillation, ilure, edema, Hypokalemia, and					
	order for "Ensure PI	cal record showed a physician us one (1) time per day at 1400, c Daily at breakfast at 7:30 AM."					
	7, 2018, showed Re	ry Progress Notes dated August sident #198 continues to s 1x/day [one time per					
	amount to be admin specified time. The administration is inc	e Plus failed to contain the istered to the resident at the failure to include the dose for onsistent with standards of desident 198's calorie and e met.					
	2018, Employees' # dose to be administed the order. Employee was an error which: However, neither en	e interview on September 6, 20 and 21 were asked about the ered and the conflicting times in a #21 stated that conflicting time should have been corrected. Inployee could provide further sion of the dose to be given.					
	2018, at approximat Dietician, stated that the facility to include	e interview on September 6, ely 4:05 PM, Employee #22, t it is not customary practice in the amount of nutritional dministered. The findings					

PRINTED: 11/01/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY PLETED
		095034	B. WING		09/	/11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	Continued From pag were acknowledged		F 69	02		
	with diagnoses to in-	as admitted on August 27, 2018, clude Alzheimer's Disease, on, and Paranoid Hallucinations.				
		118, at approximately 3:00 PM, observed with a cup of ent.				
	order for Ensure Plu	cal record showed a physician is three (3) times per day as 1700, and 2000 dated August				
	August 31, 2018, sh recommended disco	ontinuation of previous Ensure mmended adding Ensure Plus				
	amount to be admin specified times. The administration is incompared to the second sec	e Plus failed to contain the istered to the resident at the failure to include the dose for onsistent with standards of esident #388's calorie and e met.				
	2018, at approximat Dietician, stated that the facility to include	e interview on September 6, ely 4:05 PM, Employee #22, t it is not customary practice in the amount of nutritional dministered. The findings were				
F 695	Respiratory/Trached	ostomy Care and Suctioning	F 69	95		

Event ID: ZGBT11

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		095034	B. WING _			09/	/11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB		72	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE /ASHINGTON, DC 20017	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695 SS=D	Continued From pa		F 6	95	F695		11/11/18
	The facility must er respiratory care, inc tracheal suctioning consistent with profithe comprehensive residents' goals and subpart.	tory care, including and tracheal suctioning. Insure that a resident who needs cluding tracheostomy care and its provided such care, fessional standards of practice, person-centered care plan, the dipreferences, and 483.65 of this NT is not met as evidenced by:			 Resident # 218's oxygen saturation was obtained humidification was prov Resident #P1 was assess the registered nurse and assessment findings wer shared with the physicia Residents on oxygen we 	ided. ed by the e n.	
	record review, and sampled residents, humidification with monitor oxygen sat physician's order for inform one (1) residents.	tion, policy review, medical staff interview for two (2) of 60 the facility failed to initiate oxygen therapy and failed to uration in accordance with the or one (1) resident; and failed to dent's physician that she was alty breathing during the night.			reviewed to ensure that were provided humidifice. No other residents were identified to have Shorter breath without physicial notification. 3. Facility staff has been econ obtaining oxygen sati	ation. ness of	
	oxygen therapy and saturation for Resid	initiate humidification with drailed to monitor oxygen			and providing humidificates residents with oxygen or Staff was also educated notifying physicians of condition.	ders. on	
	on December 19, 2 readmission on Ma diagnoses included Alzheimer's Diseas Osteoporosis.	1012, with the most recent y 7, 2018. The readmission I Urinary Tract Infection e, Failure to Thrive, and otember 4, 2018, at 3:35 PM 1218 out of bed sitting in a			4. The Unit Manager or des will randomly audit 10 p or residents on oxygen t ensure humidification ar oxygen saturation check Unit Manager or designe	ercent o nd s. The	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING _		09)/11/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3. REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017		, <u></u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	Geri-chair, in the conasal cannula at 2 tubing (nasal cannula at 2 tubing (nasal cannula oxygen concentrate) Review of the physicated May 7, 2018, cannula for wheezing every shift on room during day, evening oximetry reading, koximetry is less that remove if more than The facility failed to delivery of continuous The facility's "Oxygrevised December and supperforming this proceanula, and humic states "check the material to ensure they are is securely fastened. humidifying jar and that the water bubblabel and date the fubing." Review of the vital September 9, 2018 to consistently measure they are saturation level three of 31 days in July 2	ommon area, with oxygen via liters per minute. The oxygen ula) was connected directly to the or without a humidification bottle. ician's order showed an order for 2 liters per minute via nasaling and check pulse oximeter air three (3) times per day g, and night, document pulse eep oxygen in place if pulse n 93% (percent) on room and	F 6	F695 (Continued) also randomly audit resident change of condition time ensure physician notificate results of the audit will at the monthly QAPI commeeting for review.	es 3 months to ation. The also be reported		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			OATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		095034	B. WING _			09/11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING	& REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MU	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	Continued From p	age 59	F 6	95		
	2018, at approxim Respiratory Thera required when oxy per minutes contin about the use of h Employee #27 sta says we have to g don't really need it During a face to fa 2018, at 3:45 PM, they defer to respicare for the reside responsible for obordered by the physical responsion when the same responsible for obordered by the physical responsion of the reside responsible for obordered by the physical responsible for same responsible for obordered by the physical responsible for same responsible for obordered by the physical responsible for same responsible for obordered by the physical responsible for same responsible for obordered by the physical responsible for same responsible for obordered same responsi	ace interview on September 5, Employee #20 and #21 stated ratory therapy since they provide ent. When asked who is taining oxygen saturation when ysician, Employee #21, stated it is onsibility. Employee #21				
		ed to inform a resident's physician riencing difficulty breathing during nt #P1.				
	2018, with diagnost Pulmonary Diseast with hypoxia, Mod	a admitted on September 10, ses to include Chronic Obstructive se (COPD) exacerbation, COPD erate to Severe Pulmonary est Pain and Pneumonia.				
	September 10, 20 readmitted from the	Nursing Progress Notes dated 18, at 11:55 PM, the resident was he hospital on oxygen (O2) at 2 nnula with O2 saturation at 99%. ng noted."				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095034	B. WING _		09/	/11/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	On September 11, 2 AM, the resident wa labored breathing, w per minute via nasa the shortness of bre According to the res nurse increased the which helped with he resident's breathing decreased the oxyg asked if she had inc current level of 3 lite changed by the nurs having difficulty brea Review of the Physi 10, 2018, (no time s 2/L (two liters) via no (shortness of breath q (every) shift; F/U Care Provider.)" The Nursing Progree 2018, at 3:03 AM sta nasal cannula in pro observed." The medical record staff assessed Resid include oxygen satu of shortness of brea during the night shift	2018, at approximately 10:00 s observed lying in bed with with oxygen at three (3) liters a cannula. Resident #P1 stated ath began during the night. ident, during the night the oxygen to 4 liters per minute, er breathing efforts. Once the improved, the night nurse en to three (3) liters. When reased the oxygen to the ers, the resident stated it was see after being told she was	F6	95			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING _			09/ ⁻	11/2018
	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	REHAB ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695 F 740 SS=E	acknowledged the faduring the night. Behavioral Health S CFR(s): 483.40 §483.40 Behavioral Each resident must provide the necessal services to attain or physical, mental, and accordance with the and plan of care. Be resident's whole emity which includes, but if and treatment of me disorders. This REQUIREMEN Based on observati review, resident revi (4) of 60 sampled redevelop an individual necessary services if (Residents' #24, 81, Findings included 1. Resident #24 was with diagnoses to ine Psychotic Disorder, Pulmonary Disease, Review of the Quart dated August 21, 20 severe cognitively in C0600 Brief Intervie	health services. receive and the facility must ry behavioral health care and maintain the highest practicable d psychosocial well-being, in comprehensive assessment ehavioral health encompasses a otional and mental well-being, s not limited to, the prevention ntal and substance use T is not met as evidenced by: ons, record review, policy ew and staff interviews in four sidents, the facility failed to alized care plan, and obtain for the behavioral health needs. 85, and 388) admitted on March 16, 2017 clude Alzheimer's Disease, Anemia, Chronic Obstructive and Hypertension. erly Minimum Data Set (MDS) 18, showed Resident #24 has apaired as coded in Section w for Mental Status Summary taff was unable to complete the		740	1. Resident #'s 24, 81, 85, and 388's care plans were upd with approaches to address behavioral health issues as non-pharmacological approaches. Resident #85 seen by her psychiatrist. 2. Other resident's with ident behavioral health issues can plans have been updated. residents with psychiatry were seen by the psychiatry were seen by the psychiatry approaches to care plans approaches to care plans approaches to care plans approaches to care plans approaches on a weekly basis time months to ensure that care plans include person-center approaches. The Unit Man or designee will also random review psychiatry needs.	ated ass and was tified are Other needs rist. on d and gnee e nes 3 e ered aager	11/11/18

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X4) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X6) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X6) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X6) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X7) PROVIDER/SUPPLI			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		095034	B. WING _			09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	REHAB		72	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 BUCHANAN ST., NE ASHINGTON, DC 20017	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	Κ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 740	D resulting in a "Tot However, Section E coded for "other bel toward others (e.g., hitting or scratching days" during the ass. On September 4, 20 was observed wand down the hallways, exit door glass. The slipper socks. At tim and unsteady. On September 4, 20 wandering into unlo door propped open On September 5, 20 was observed wand the hallways on the unit. Review of the Nursi from June 8, 2018 a PM showed Reside However, on June 1 Progress Notes- "Q resident's antipsych increased from 0.25 twice daily for agitat Resident #24 was s 2018, and May 22, 2 instability. The May Consultation note slexperienced an incr	al Severity Score of 99." 0200 Behavioral Symptoms was navioral symptoms not directed physical symptoms such as self, pacing, rummaging) 1 to 3 sessment reference period. 018, at 11:00 AM, Resident #24 lering independently up and looking in rooms, and out the resident was wearing brown les, the resident pace was rapid 018, at 3:00 PM, Resident #24 cked utility room which had the with wet floor sign. 018, 12:00 PM, Resident #24 lering constantly up and down unit seeking a way off of the ong Notes- "Incident Behavior" at 2:09 AM to June 13, 2018 2:23 at #24 no behavioral issues. 3, 2018, at 2:23 PM, the uick Note" showed that the otic medication Klonopin was a milligrams to 0.50 milligrams	F 7	740	The results of the audit will also be reported at the monthly QAPI committee meeting for review.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017		,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 740	hypersexual behavior included increasing morning and 50 milli urinalysis, and behavior interventions" According to the Soc 2018, 5:20 PM, Resincrease of agitation pushed a peer and whypersexual. Also the The psychiatrist additwice a day to addresp psychiatrist will now Further review of the the resident was see psychiatrist in 4 wees supportive interventions. Review of Resident loss/dementia, psychailed to show non-pperson-centered goath the behavioral sympersexual behavior. During a face to face 2018, at 3:45 PM, Estaff is currently train behaviors. They are that are no longer at the employee could non-pharmacological symparmacological symparmacol	or. The recommendation Seroquel to 25 milligrams in the igrams at bedtime, check vioral and supportive cial Work notes, on June 7, ident #24 had a "recent and physical aggression. He was seen appearing here was an increase in pacing. Hed Depakote 500 milligrams has these behavioral issues. The return in 4 weeks." The medical record failed to show the infollow-up by the eks and behavioral and fons were initiated. #24 behavior, cognitive hotropic drug use care plans tharmacological individualized has and approaches to address toms demonstrated by Resident all aggression towards others, ors, and agitation. The interview on September 6, interview on September	F	740			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		7	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 740	could not provide inspsychiatric follow-up During a face to face 2018, at approximat Social Services Mar assigned to the unit Social Worker, there performing behavior nursing staff identifie to document their in The facility failed to care needs to addre others and hyperses a result, the care pla failed to include indi non-pharmacologica Resident #24 interac residents. On September 10, 2 #20 and 21 reviewer acknowledged the fi 2. Resident # 81 add diagnoses to include Disturbance, Hypert and mobility, and Mi Review of the Admis dated March 26, 20 unable to complete Status." Section D- 'feeling or appearing for 7-11 days; and "	sight into omission of the obs. e interview on September 6, ely 2:01 PM, Employee #29, hager, stated the social worker is a Licensed Independent efore she is responsible for all health interventions. The est he behaviors and are trained terventions. identify the behavioral health as physical aggression toward an implemented by the facility vidualized person-centered all approaches to support ections with staff and other 2018, at 11:00 AM, Employees define the medical record and andings. mitted on March 19, 2018 with the definition of gait	F	740			

	ND PLAN OF CORRECTION INFORMATION NUMBER		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095034	B. WING _			09/11/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	k REHAB	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 740	Section I- Active Dissection I	sease included Depression. completed June 19, 2018 81 has severe cognitive Brief Interview for Mental Status ded as "3" in Section C0500. Exported an increase in "feeling or hopeless" to "12-14 days and a new report of "feeling bad nat you are a failure or have let nily down 2- 6 days" in Section esident Mood Interview, since mpleted on Maqrch 26, 2018. Inavioral Symptom was coded for behaviors symptoms directed other behavioral symptoms not hers 1 to 3 days. In addition, ded for rejection of care and ays; respectively in Sections During the assessment or this MDS, Resident #81 otic medications for 6 days as 10410 Medications; without the logy therapy Section-O0400. Onths between the two March 26, 2018 and June19, displayed an increase in has for which psychiatric ceived and medications initiated. sults occurred on March 29, 3, June, 14, 2018 and July 17, Ine 14, 2018, psychiatric consult dations included "behavioral and	F 7	740			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/11/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		7	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 740	Risperdal 0.25 million "2100" for behavioral "2100" for behavioral "2104 PM Resident # and bored." The resident wanted to be at anothave to be "locked of been to her church in Resident #81, church Resident #81, church Resident #81 has exproximately 10:45 observed standing a remote in hand tearf. The Employee #21 she reminded that she is able to watch by the resident representation of the plug. Employee to spend time with the plug. Employee to spend time with the express her feelings time consuming", what adequate services to the employee, Resident #81 has spursely, which appear the resident's care provided from the plug. Services to the employee, Resident #81 has spursely, which appear the resident's care provided from the plug. Services to the employee, Resident #81 has spursely, which appear the resident's care provided from the plug. Services to the employee, Resident #81 has spursely when asked if that if the resident's care provided from the plug. Services to the employee, Resident #81 has spursely which appear the resident's care provided from the plug. Services to the employee, Resident #81 has spursely when asked if that if the resident's care provided from the plug. Services to the employee, Resident #81 has spursely when asked if that if the resident's care provided from the plug.	grams one tablet at bedtime at all and supportive intervention. terview on August 30, 2018, at 81 verbalized feeling "lonely ident also stated that she ther place where she did not down". In addition, she has not n a long time. According to the helps with her "depression."	F	740			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095034	B. WING		09/	/11/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 740	individualized care paid will be training the or Review of the Nursishow that Resident and cries, if things of threatening to others and monitors the resident and monitors the resident and monitors the resident which state of the second and son She endo complained about his he does feel bad a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review "The resident says to GDS [Geriatric Deput which warrants follow without having her in complained that she not working. She feel happening to her as she does not feel has a she does not feel had a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review and the she happening to her as she does not feel had a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review and the she does not feel had a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review and the she does not feel had a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review and the she does not feel had a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review and the she does not feel had a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review and she had been and the she does not feel had a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review and she had a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review and she had a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review and she had a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review and she had a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review and she had a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review and she had a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review and she had a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review and she had a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review and she had a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review and she had a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review and she had a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review and she had a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review and she had a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review and she had a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review and she had a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review and she had a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review and she had a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review and she had a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review and she had a look down on her, e 'Behavioral Review	blans. The newly trained team ther unit staff moving forward. Ing Note dated June 7, 2018, #81 is confused, "curses, yells, lid not do her way. She is s." The staff verbally redirected sident at all times. I Work Notes dated June 29, howed 'Psychosocial tated "She endorsed that she is sed as she misses her mother orsed being tired and er hipShe commented that bout herself, as she feels others specially due to her walk." In the Comments', the note states hat she has sadness. On the ression Scale], she scored 6, w-up. She said she feels bored music and own TV shows. She is in not good spirits as she is els that something bad is she is not at homefeels that appy most of the time."	F 740				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/ ⁻	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 740	complained of feelin she will put trash car door to make it diffice. On August 17, 2018 note stated the residue seeking." Also, the runsafe in her room. cans, pampers, and difficult for anyone to Review of Resident Symptoms, Socially with start date of Jur following intervention in quiet area, approassess causes of be activity programs of The facility failed to health services and person-centered car non-pharmacological Resident #81 behave addition, upon learning history failed to obta behavioral health to #81. During an interview approximately 12:13 Worker, stated she pwith the resident to further stated that R was the victim of do home country. As a	g unsafe in her room. At times, ns, pampers, and walker by the cult for anyone to enter." , at 12:39 PM, the Social Work lent was "very attention esident complained of feeling At times, she will put trash walker by the door to make it o enter." #81 care plans titled Behavioral Inappropriate/Disruptive, and ne 27, 2018 showed the ns allow expression of feelings ach in a calm, direct manner, chavioral episodes, assist with interest, and avoid criticism.	F	740			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		72	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 BUCHANAN ST., NE ASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 740	mats and blocks the about behavioral and recommended by pse Employee #30 state formal behavioral he psychiatry services, behavioral health set facility. During a face to face 2018 at approximate Social Services Mark assigned to the unit Social Worker, there performing behavior nursing staff identified to document their indeasures taken to psupportive services about Resident #81 employee was unabnon-pharmacologicate to meet the behavion. The findings were recomply the measures taken to psupportive services about Resident #81 employees was unabnon-pharmacologicate to meet the behavion. The findings were recomply the measures taken to psupportive services about Resident #81 employees was unabnon-pharmacologicate to meet the behavion. The findings were recomply the measures taken to psupportive services about Resident #81 employees was unabnon-pharmacologicate to meet the behavion. The findings were recomply the measures to the measures that the measures are the measures and the measures are the m	door with chairs. When queried d supportive services as sychiatry on June 14, 2018, d that the facility does not have ealth services, they only have The facility does not obtain ervices from outside of the einterview on September 6, ely 2:01 PM, Employee #29, hager, stated the social worker is a Licensed Independent efore she is responsible for all health interventions. The est he behaviors and are trained terventions. When asked about provide the behavioral and for Resident #81 upon learning experience with trauma, the le to provide insight into all interventions and approaches	F	740			

PRINTED: 11/01/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	ELE CONSTRUCTION B	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095034	B. WING			09/11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING	& REHAB	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MU	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 740	coded as "3." Also wanders one to the sections E0800 ar Preferences for Coded as "very implement of the sections E0800 ar Preferences for Coded as "very implement of the sections and particip #85 received antiped days during the as Physician order da Seroquel (antipsydially at bedtime for to treat depression bedtime and psychologically at bedtime and psychological to the section of the "Code" behavioral Sympton on Specific approduced to the section of Daily and measure behavioral Sympton on Specific approduced to the section of Daily and measure behavioral section of Daily and measure behavioral section on the facility failed to individualized, pernon-pharmacological Resident #85's bewandering, agitatic preferences for ac Resident #85 was consult for history	ree days, as documented in religious. Section Fustomary Routine and Activities is portant" to have books, magazines, keep up with the ate in religious services. Resident sychotic and antidepressants 7 resessment reference period. Ated June 21, 2018, showed chotic medication) 25 milligram or agitation, Remeron (medication in 15 milligram by mouth at in consult was ordered. To ensure Resident #85 was seen as order by the attending 21, 2018. Agnitive Loss/Dementia" and toms" care plans showed saches for Resident #85 such as elp skills, ensure all ADL Living) needs are met, identify aviors resulting in anxiety, monitor	F 74			

Event ID: ZGBT11

PRINTED: 11/01/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095034	B. WING			09/11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING	& REHAB	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MU	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 740	2018, at 10:45 AM resident has anxie needs to use the be with the activities of her to sit until she directly about the pstated she was un Employee #20 revacknowledged the 4. Resident #388 with diagnoses to Urinary Tract Infection On August 30, 200 was observed war and brown non-ski startled as staff an resident. Review of the med 2018, at 9:00 AM s August 27, 2018, for agitation, Remedisorder, Depakote Manic Bipolar Discadmission. The Psych Consul an assessed diagritype, Psychotic Disincrease Remeron Depakote to 250 n resident was also used to treat psych	I, Employee #20 stated that the sty and "holds herself" when she staff allows is ready to get up. When asked psych consult, the employee aware of the consult order. iewed the care plans and findings. I a to 10:30 AM, Resident #388 indering the unit in a winter coat on id slipper socks. The resident id other residents approached the dical record on September 4, showed Admission Orders dated for Haldol 2 milligrams twice a day geron 7.5 milligram for depressive a 250 milligrams twice a day for order, and psych consult for new of the dated August 29, 2018, showed hoses of Dementia of Alzheimer's sorder, and recommendations to a to 15 milligram at bedtime and nilligrams three times a day. The to continue Haldol (medication)				

Event ID: ZGBT11

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/ ⁻	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		7:	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 740	facility initiated care activities of daily living alteration in nutrition Alzheimer/Dementia However, the care proposed in additional personal per	plans for '9 or more medication; ng, advance directives, dehydration, elopement; and safety. Ians failed to include nocentered goals and approaches to address ated to behavioral health the highest practicable dijusted to the new environment. plan does not include ress the use of antipsychotic ranagement of behaviors. Ing Notes, on August 30, 2018, noced a fall while trying to sit on the resident's wheelchair. In the interview on September 4, when discussing Resident Ith needs related to wandering, social isolation, Employee #21 is new and is still adjusting." In estaff addresses and monitors to accidents such as the fall on the employee stated we are estaff to an observe the measures the staff takes to requately monitored for trip number of wheelchairs, defined that we use employees that the put to provide physical	F	740			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/	11/2018	
	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	REHAB ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	72 W X	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE /ASHINGTON, DC 20017 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 740 F 742 SS=D	physical assistance. the findings. Treatment/Srvcs Me CFR(s): 483.40(b)(1) §483.40(b) Based or assessment of a resthat- §483.40(b)(1) A resident who displed disorder or psychoso who has a history of stress disorder, recesservices to correct thattain the highest propsychosocial well-be. This REQUIREMEN Based on observation medical record revier of 60 sampled reside behavioral health seapproaches to address diagnosed with menadjustment difficulty. Findings included Review of the Facility facility has a 48-bed ability to meet the reand mood disorders. Health Needs is 34 in the findings included in the reand mood disorders. Health Needs is 34 in the findings included in the reand mood disorders.	employee #21 acknowledged ental/Psychoscial Concerns) In the comprehensive ident, the facility must ensure ays or is diagnosed with mental ocial adjustment difficulty, or trauma and/or post-traumatic eives appropriate treatment and he assessed problem or to acticable mental and eing; T is not met as evidenced by: Ons, facility assessment review, ew, and staff interview for two (2) ents, the facility failed to provide rvices and individualized care ess the needs for residents tall disorders and psychosocial (Residents' #81 and #388). Of Assessment showed that the Dementia Care unit with the eds of resident with psychiatric. The average Behavioral residents. Idmitted on March 19, 2018, with ed Dementia with Behavioral		740	 Resident #81 and 388's Caplans were updated to inclindividualized person-cent goals and approaches to address behavioral health needs. The Care Plans of other residents identified with behavioral needs were upon to include individualized person-centered goals and approaches. Facility staff was educated updating care-plans with individualized person-cent goals and approaches. The Unit Manager or Design will audit 5 percent of care plans on a weekly basis time months to ensure that care plans include person-center approaches. The results of QAPI will be shared at the monthly QAPI meeting. 	dated on ered enes 3 enes 4 enes 6	11/11/18	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		7	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 742	weakness. Review of the Admis completed June 19, has severe cognitive Interview for Mental as "3" in Section Coan increase in "feelin hopeless" to "12-14 new report of "feelin you are a failure or hown 2-6 days" in Section March Behavioral Symptom verbal behaviors syrand other behaviora towards others 1 to #81 is coded for rejet to 3 days; respective E0900. During the athis MDS, Resident medications for 6 day Medications; without therapy Section-Ood During the three moassessments dated 2018, Resident #81 behavioral symptom consultation was reconsultation was reconsultation.	ssion Minimum Data Set (MDS) 2018, showed Resident #81 impairment with a Brief Status Summary Score coded 500. Also, the resident reported ng down, depressed, or days (nearly every day) and a g bad about yourself- or that have let yourself or your family section D- Mood D0200- view, since last assessment 126, 2018. Section E0200- n was coded for physical and inptoms directed towards others I symptoms not directed 3 days. In addition, Resident ection of care and wandering 1 ely in Sections E0800 and ssessment reference period for #81 received antipsychotic ys as coded in Section N- 0410 the provision of psychology 100. In this between the two March 26, 2018 and June 19, displayed an increase in s for which psychiatric seived and medications initiated. Sults occurred on March 29, June, 14, 2018, and July 17, ne 14, 2018, psychiatric consult dations included "behavioral and	F	742			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 742	Continued From pag	ge 75	F	742			
		he physician ordered Risperdal tablet at bedtime at "2100" for ortive intervention.					
	2:04 PM Resident #4 and bored." The reside at another place "locked down". In ac	rerview on August 30, 2018, at 81 verbalized feeling "lonely ident stated that she wanted to where she did not have to be ldition, she has not been to her e. According to Resident #81, er "depression."					
	approximately 10:45 observed standing a television remote in television. The Emp	september 5, 2018, at 5 AM, Resident #81 was 6 AM, Resident #81 was 6 AM the nurse's station with a 6 AM tearful, asking for her 6 AM to stated that the 6 AM that she doesn't have a					
	On September 5, 20 observation of Residualis stored in the control of the control	dent #81 showed a number of					
	approximately 12:13 Worker, stated she p with the resident to b further stated that R was the victim of do home country. As a resident frequently of mats and blocks the about behavioral and recommended by ps Employee #30 state formal behavioral he	on September 6, 2018 at a pm Employee #30, Social provides lots of conversation keep her calm. The employee esident #81 shared that she mestic violence and rape in her result of these events, the covers the windows with fall door with chairs. When queried d supportive services as sychiatry on June 14, 2018, d that the facility does not have ealth services, they only have The facility does not					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/ ⁻	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 742		ge 76 alth services from outside of the	F	742			
	an individualized car assessed emotional Resident #81's adjust to develop and imple person-centered car non-pharmacologica Resident #81 upon I	nce that facility staff developed re plan that addressed the and psychosocial needs, stment to the facility, and failed ement an individualized e plan with al approaches to care for earning of history of trauma, increased distress and fears.					
	Employees' #20 and	eview and discussed with #21 on September 6, 2018 at yees acknowledged the					
	with diagnoses to in-	as admitted on August 27, 2018, clude Alzheimer's Disease, on, and Paranoid Hallucinations.					
	was observed wand and brown non-skid	, at 10:30 AM, Resident #388 ering the unit in a winter coat on slipper socks. The resident other residents approached the					
	2018, at 9:00 AM sh August 27, 2018, for for agitation, Remer	cal record on September 4, owed Admission Orders dated Haldol 2 milligrams twice a day on 7.5 milligram for depressive 250 milligrams twice a day for der, and psych					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/11/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 742	consult for new adm The Psychiatric Conshowed assessed di Alzheimer's type, Psychometric Psychometric Type, Psychometric Type, Psychometric Type, Psychometric Type, Psychosis Type, Psychosi	ission. sult dated August 29, 2018, iagnoses of Dementia of sychotic Disorder, and o increase Remeron to 15 and Depakote to 250 es a day. The resident was also medication used to treat	F	742			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		095034	B. WING		09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 742	monitored for trip ha wheelchairs, Employ employees that are monitoring. Howeve to provide physical assis that the Baseline Ca with the nursing ass was reviewed with E acknowledged that to non-pharmacological person-centered goz	e the television is adequately zards due to the number of yee #21 stated that we use on light duty to help with r, these employees are unable assistance, if a resident trips, or stance. Employee #21 stated are Plan is used to communicate istant. The Baseline Care Plan Employee #21. Employee #21 he care plans failed to include al, individualized, als and approaches to address care needs for Resident #388	F	742		
F 744 SS=D	diagnosed with dem treatment and service her highest practical psychosocial well-be. This REQUIREMEN Based on medical refor two (2) of 60 same failed to develop a comperson-centered, not to address one (1) reimpairment, sexually refusal of care, fearfone (1) resident with	dent who displays or is entia, receives the appropriate ces to attain or maintain his or ble physical, mental, and eing. T is not met as evidenced by: ecord review and staff interview appled residents, the facility staff care plan with individualized, in-pharmacological approaches esident with severe cognitive vinappropriate behaviors, and wandering; and for a diagnoses of Dementia and is of rejection of care, wandering	F	744		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING _		09/	/11/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017	, ,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 744	Findings included 1. Resident #76 was with diagnoses to in and Degenerative Journal Review of the Annual dated June 19, 2018 Patterns C0500 Bric coded as "2", which impairment. Also, Robuston No Care Planning show Behavioral Sympton triggered and care publicated and two times psychosis and Remandary for Dementia. The nursing progress Behavior" incident in Resident #76 refuse re-approached. On August 18, 2018 showed Resident #76 another male reside Staff redirected and Review of the Mood	s admitted on June 30, 2017, clude Dementia, Hypertension,	F 7	1. Resident #76's Car was updated to individualized person-centered goals and approaches to add behaviors cognitive impairment sexual inappropriate behaviors care, feat and wandering. Response to include the diagram dementia and asson behaviors, rejection wandering, agitation use of antipsychotomedication. 2. The Care Plans of the residents were updinclude individuality person-centered grapproaches. 3. Staff was educated providing person-capproaches to care	clude on- d ress e ly aviors, rfulness sident # updated nosis of ociated n of care, on, and ic other dated to zed oals and	11/11/18	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095034	B. WING _			09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	REHAB		72	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 744	2018, showed beha of designated area, following visitors/stabehaviors and refus and care. Review of the care papproaches to for R to evaluate capacity guardian, monitor wensure dignity and r. The facility failed to individualized, personn-pharmacologica Resident #76's seven sexually inappropriate fearfulness and war. During a face to face 2018, at 3:59 PM, E work works with the just begun receiving dementia. When as development of indi #21 stated, "We have #21 acknowledged." 2. Resident #85 was with diagnoses to in	viors observed as wandering out attempted to leave building, lift, sexually inappropriate ing to change clothes, hygiene olans showed non-specific esident #76 such as "continue of for consent, discuss with thereabouts, pastoral care, respect" develop a care plan with con-centered, all approaches to address the ecognitive impairment, and the behaviors, refusal of care, andering. The interview on September 5, amployee #21 stated the staff resident. However, the staff has a specialized training in the ked specifically about the vidualized care plans, Employee we to start doing that." Employee	F7	744	4. The Unit Manager or Designee will audit 5 percent of care plans weekly basis times 3 months to ensure that plans include personcentered approaches. results of the audit wi shared at the monthly meeting.	care The	
	28, 2018, showed R cognitively impaired	n Minimum Data Set dated June desident #85 is severely with a Brief Interview for Mental core (Section C0500)					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/11/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		72	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 744	wanders one to thre sections E0800 and Physician's order da Seroquel (antipsych daily at bedtime for a Review of the "Cogr"Behavioral Sympton non-specific approad"encourage self-help (Activities of Daily Liand measure behav sleep patterns, monital The facility failed to individualized, person non-pharmacological Resident #85's diagrassociated behavior wandering, agitation During a face to face 2018, at 10:45 AM, I resident has anxiety needs to use the bar with the activities deher to sit until she is	the resident rejects care and e days, as documented in E0900; respectively. Ited June 21, 2018, showed otic medication) 25 milligram agitation was ordered. Initive Loss/Dementia" and ms" care plans showed ches for Resident #85 such as a skills, ensure all ADL ving) needs are met, identify iors resulting in anxiety, monitor iter nutrition.	F	744			
F 758 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.45(c)(3		F	758			
	affects brain activitie	chotropic drug is any drug that es associated with mental exist. These drugs include,					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			` '	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/ ⁻	11/2018
CARROL	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	7: V	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ION SHOULD BI HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	but are not limited to categories: (i) Anti-psychotic; (ii) Anti-depressant; (iii) Anti-anxiety; and (iv) Hypnotic Based on a comprel resident, the facility §483.45(e)(1) Resid psychotropic drugs at the medication is ne condition as diagnost clinical record; §483.45(e)(2) Resid drugs receive gradu behavioral interventic contraindicated, in a drugs; §483.45(e)(3) Resid psychotropic drugs at the medication is ne specific condition the record; and §483.45(e)(4) PRN are limited to 14 day §483.45(e)(5), if the prescribing practition for the PRN order to the or she should do resident's medical refor the PRN order.	nensive assessment of a must ensure that ents who have not used are not given these drugs unless cessary to treat a specific sed and documented in the ents who use psychotropic al dose reductions, and ions, unless clinically in effort to discontinue these	F 758	1. Resident #187 we the usage of psy medications and behaviors were a series of the usage of the	rchoactive didentified monitored s were sidents on edication. s educated eting behave psychoact er or design rchoactive is times 3 re that targ onitored.	on viors ive meds meds geted The	11/11/18

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING _		09	/11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	unless the attending practitioner evaluate appropriateness of t This REQUIREMEN Based on record re(1) of 60 sampled reconsistently monitor who receives Seroc Remeron (psychoac Findings included On November 22, 20 Resident #187 with Dementia, Muscle Was A review physician's on July 30, 2018, dir "Seroquel 25 mg on agitation; Trazadone HCL 50 is for insomnia and Remeron 15 mg one poor appetite/insomnia for May, June list/indicate the type adverse side effects monitoring for Resident This Registration of the side	14 days and cannot be renewed a physician or prescribing as the resident for the hat medication. T is not met as evidenced by: view and staff interview for one asidents, facility staff failed to behaviors for Resident #187 quel, Trazadone HCL, and tive medications). O17, the facility admitted diagnoses that included of Veakness, and Bradycardia. Torders signed by the physician rected: The (1) tablet by mouth daily for mig one (1) tablet by mouth daily and July 2018 failed to sof behavioral symptoms and the facility staff were	F 7	58		
	#10 acknowledged t	he findings.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		095034	B. WING _		09/	11/2018
CARROL	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 770 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.50(a)(1) §483.50(a) Laborator §483.50(a)(1) The fall laboratory services residents. The facility and timeliness of the (i) If the facility provithe services must m for laboratories spec This REQUIREMEN Based on medical rone (1) of 59 sample ensure the provision bloodwork for the tre Resident# 44. Findings included Resident # 44 admit with diagnoses which Disease, Hypertens Anemia. Review of the Annua Data Set [MDS] date [Cognitive Patterns] 15 which indicates " [Active Diagnoses] A Stage Renal Diseas Disorder. Review of the care p showed "Problem: F Hypothyroidism (is a	ory Services. acility must provide or obtain to meet the needs of its ty is responsible for the quality e services. ides its own laboratory services, neet the applicable requirements cified in part 493 of this chapter. IT is not met as evidenced by: record review and interview of ed residents facility staff failed to not care by failing to obtain eatment of a thyroid disorder. atted to the facility on 12/20/02, the include End Stage Renal ion, Seizure Disorder and al Comprehensive Minimum ed 3/6/18 showed Section C Brief Interview Score [BIMS] of Cognitively Intact". Section I Anemia, Hypertension, End the, Diabetes Mellitus, Thyroid colan with a start date of 8/31/12 Resident has a diagnosis of a condition resulting from the on of thyroid hormones from the	F 7	1. A TSH and T4 were resident #44 on 9/0 2. No other residents identified to need loompleted. 3. Facility staff have be educated on obtain work as ordered. 4. The Unit Manager will randomly audit weekly basis times ensure that lab are ordered. The resul audit will be shared monthly QAPI mee	were blood work been ning blood or designee t labs on a 3 months to e received as lts of the d at the	11/11/18

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		72	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S BUCHANAN ST., NE ASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 770	Monitor laboratory v Review of the Septe Medication Administ "Levothyroxine Sodi (micrograms) admin a day." A further review of the laboratory values dathormone [TSH] result 0. Ing/dl (nanogram/decomplete) (nanogram/dec	alues as ordered." Imber 2018 Electronic tration Record showed um tablet 100 mcg ister 1 tablet by mouth one time in emedical record showed atted 6/20/18 Thyroid Stimulating alt of 6.83 H indicates High 358-3.740 and the Free T4 95 [Reference range 0.76-146 ciliter)]. Ital record on 9/5/18 at 3:00 PM Order Form dated 8/14/18 exarrange with the next dialysis on 9/5/18 at 3:30 PM with be was not drawn on 8/14/18, the isked to obtain the lab on dialysis. Inable to provide evidence the quested in accordance with exited on 1/2 at 12.00 PM the the order for TSH and T4. In obtain timely laboratory expenses of the resident and in physicians services. Inical record showed no adverse interested in accord showed no adverse.	F	7770			

PRINTED: 11/01/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING		09	/11/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	REHAB	7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 770	Continued From pag	ge 86	F 770				
		e interview on 9/6 at 4:30 PM, wledged the findings.					
	Food Procurement, CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)	Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary (2)	F 812	F812		11/11/18	
	§483.60(i) Food safe The facility must -	ety requirements.		 The unlabeled fo discarded. Items 	with expired		
	or considered satisficanthorities. (i) This may include from local producers and local laws or require (ii) This provision do facilities from using gardens, subject to growing and food-hat (iii) This provision doconsuming foods not \$483.60(i)(2) - Store food in accordance food service safety.	produce grown in facility compliance with applicable safe		use- by dates we discarded. The so equipment and u cleaned. The spr the kitchen were dishwashing mac cleaned. The fina acceptable tempedented pans and pans were discar Cambro carts we	oiled cooking stensils were inkler heads in cleaned. The chine was I rinse meets eratures. The dented frying ded. The re repaired.		
	failed to store, serve sanitary conditions a one (1) of one (1) ro one open pack of tu sandwiches and thro sandwiches that we (16) of sixteen (16) sandwiches in the w stored beyond their	ons and interview, the facility and distribute foods under as evidenced by foods such as asted turkey breast, one (1) of rkey cold cuts, 21 of 21 turkey ee (3) of three (3) ham re not labeled or dated, sixteen breanut butter and jelly ralk-in refrigerator that were use by' date of August 29, grequipment and utensils such		cooking equipme were clean, kitch heads were free grease, the dishw cleaned and met rinse temperatur damaged pans w and Cambro carts repair.	en sprinkler from dust and vasher was acceptable es, dented or ere discarded,		

Event ID: ZGBT11

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/ ⁻	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		72	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	as two (2) of two (2) one (1) four-inch frying pan, a six (6) of six (6) soiled of three (3) soiled ai machine, one (1) of machine, dented coras five (5) of five (5) nine (9) half-inch third pans, pans, one (1) of one four (4) six-inch pan twelve-inch pan and food transport carts Findings included During a walk-throug Services on August AM, the following was 1. Food items such a turkey breast, one (1) of cold cuts, 21 of 21 turkey sa (3) ham sandwiches 2. Sixteen (16) of six jelly sandwiches in the use by date of August 29, 2018. 3. Cooking equipme grease and/or burnt (2) convection ovens	convection ovens, one (1) of ing pan, one (1) of four (4) and 13 of 13 six-inch full pans, ed fire sprinkler heads, three (3) r curtains from the dishwashing one (1) soiled dishwashing oking pans and frying pans such half-inch sixth pans, nine (9) of two (2) of two (2) six-inch third (1) four-inch pan, four (4) of s and one (1) of one (1) five (5) of five (5) CAMBRO with broken latches and cracks.	F	812	3. Dining services staff we ducated on food labeling kitchen cleanliness include the dishwasher, acceptable dishwasher temperature dented or damaged pans keeping sprinkler heads of from dust and grease, and maintenance requests for equipment. 4. The dining services may will audit food labeling, kitchen cleanliness include the dishwasher, acceptable dishwasher temperature dented or damaged pans keeping sprinkler heads of from dust and grease, and maintenance requests for equipment on a weekly be times 3 months. The rest the audit will be shared a monthly QAPI meeting.	g, ding ble s, ree d r nager ding ble s, ree d r assis	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

PRINTED: 11/01/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED		
		095034	B. WING		09/	11/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	and 13 of 13 six-inch full pans. 4. Six (6) of six (6) fi above the grease fry tilt skillet were soiled with dust at 5. Three (3) of three dishwashing machin 6. The dishwashing machin 6. The dishwashing with food stains and 7. Final Rinse dishwashing with food stains and 7. Final Rinse dishware documented at Fahrenheit on six (6) occasions in June and 18 occasions in June and 18 occasions in documented correcti actions initiated. 8. Cooking pans succeived as a cooking pans succeived and two (2) of two (2) six-inch several areas. 9. Frying pans were including one (1) of four (4) six-inch pans and one (1) 10. Five (5) of five (5) were damaged with	re sprinkler heads located ver, the stove, the grill and the and grease. (3) air curtains from the ewere soiled. machine was soiled throughout residue. ashing machine temperatures aless than 180 degrees et the (3) occasions in July August 2018, with no ive the as five (5) of five (5) half-inch of nine (9) half-inch third pans third pans were dented in dented in several areas one (1) four-inch pan, four (4) of of one (1) twelve-inch pan. CAMBRO food transport carts broken latches and cracks:	F 81				

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

PRINTED: 11/01/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUC		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING _				09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	k REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B OSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812		cart had a broken latch at the	F 8	12				
	The green cart had broken latches at the top and the bottom compartments The brown cart was cracked at the top							
	compartment. During a face-to-face	vas cracked at the top te interview on August 30, 2018, t:30 PM, Employee #4 confirmed						
F 865 SS=F	the findings. QAPI Prgm/Plan, D CFR(s): 483.75(a)(2 §483.75(a) Quality (2)	isclosure/Good Faith Attmpt 2)(h)(i) assurance and performance	F 8	65	F865 1.	The QAPI program was reviewed and revised to in	clude	11/11/18
		ent its QAPI plan to the State ater than 1 year after the			2	programs consistent with person-centered approach for residents with demention the QAPI program was		
	of the records of su such disclosure is re	ure of information. etary may not require disclosure ch committee except in so far as elated to the compliance of such requirements of this section.			۷.	reviewed and revised to in programs consistent with person-centered approach for residents with dementi	ies	
	correct quality defic basis for sanctions.	by the committee to identify and iencies will not be used as a			3.	Facility staff were educate dementia care practices ar the QAPI process.	nd	
	Based on observat	ions, record review and staff			4.	Quality Director or designer review and or revise the Quality plan to ensure person-cent	API	

Event ID: ZGBT11

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		095034	B. WING		09	/11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865	interview the facility an effective, compre performance improve of all systems as every systems to correct in facility and anticipated develop intervention. The facility census of the facility of the facility census of the facility on the facility on 8/21/11 dedicated Alzheime observation, recording to the facility failed to interviews, the facility failed to interviews, the facility failed to interview of the facility failed to interviews.	failed to develop and implement ehensive quality assurance and vement (QAPI) program inclusive idenced by failing to implement dentified problems within the e potential problems and as to prevent their occurrence. was 239. You on September 11, 2018, at 7 AM, a review of the facility 's and performance improvement is conducted with the facilities.	F 865	approaches. The QAPI plan will b shared during the monthly QAPI meeting.	e	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		()	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING _			09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	. REНАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865	principles of care fo to include low lightin environment, etc	r persons living with dementia, and low music clutter free	F 8	365			
F 880 SS=F	prevention and conta safe, sanitary and help prevent the dev communicable diseases §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must est and control program minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A sys reporting, investigat and communicable volunteers, visitors, services under a coupon the facility ass to §483.70(e) and for standards; §483.80(a)(2) Writte procedures for the pare not limited to: (i) A system of surve possible communications.	ontrol cablish and maintain an infection rol program designed to provide comfortable environment and to velopment and transmission of cases and infections. In prevention and control cablish an infection prevention of (IPCP) that must include, at a cing elements: Item for preventing, identifying, cing, and controlling infections diseases for all residents, staff, and other individuals providing ontractual arrangement based essment conducted according collowing accepted national en standards, policies, and corogram, which must include, but callance designed to identify	F 8	380			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		095034	B. WING		09/	/11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING	& REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 BUCHANAN ST., NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017		.,,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	persons in the facil (ii) When and to wh communicable disereported; (iii) Standard and the followed to prev (iv) When and how resident; including (A) The type and depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive posterior circumstances. (v) The circumstant prohibit employees infected skin lesion residents or their for the disease; and (vi) The hand hygie staff involved in dir §483.80(a)(4) A sy identified under the actions taken by the staff involved in dir §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must ha transport linens so infection. §483.80(f) Annual The facility will con and update their promote the staff involved in the staff involved in the actions taken by the staff involved in the actions taken by the staff involved in the actions taken by the staff involved in the staff involved in the actions taken by the staff involved in the staff involved in the actions taken by the staff involved in the staff involved in the staff involved in the actions taken by the staff involved in the actions taken by the staff involved in the staff involved in the actions taken by the staff involved in the actions taken by the staff involved in the actions taken by the staff involved in the staff	ity; nom possible incidents of ease or infections should be ransmission-based precautions to ent spread of infections; isolation should be used for a but not limited to: uration of the isolation, e infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the esible for the resident under the ces under which the facility must with a communicable disease or as from direct contact with bod, if direct contact will transmit one procedures to be followed by ect resident contact. stem for recording incidents e facility's IPCP and the corrective e facility. ndle, store, process, and as to prevent the spread of	F 88	1. The risk assessment for legionella was completed the potable water system chart was updated for Manor. 2. The risk assessment for legionella was completed the water system flow was updated for Carrol. 3. The facilities manager inserviced on ensuring risk assessment for the specific to Carroll Mark. 4. Chem-Aqua will conduct quarterly water treatment sampling. Sampling firms be forwarded to the Committee, as well as Water Management to Environment of Care/or review.	ted and tem flow Carroll or ted and chart oll Manor. was githat the efacility is nor. act ment oldings will the team and	11/11/18
	failed to complete	a risk assessment specific to its				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING			09/ ⁻	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING &	REHAB		7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Legionella and other grow and multiply. Findings included A review of the facili Program Policy and Systems Assessment assessment will be orisk assessment term. However, upon further risk assessment term. Furthermore, the Podiagram under table Management Program. 1. The diagram is titt 3.1A Process Flow I System and does not reference 2. The potable water generic diagram that that may or may not be included in system. It is nonspeciated in the system of the potable water identify specific area waterborne pathogens could go During a face-to-face.	ty's Water Management Procedure item #2d (Water nt) states "A one time risk conducted using the Medxcel nplate. (WMP 3.1B)". Her review, all 12 pages from the nplate WMP 3.1B were blank. Itable Water System Flow WMP 4.1 of the Water am manual indicate: Ited "Providence Hospital WMP Diagram - Potable Water e 'Carroll Manor'. It system flow diagram is a at flows through several systems Ithe facility's own potable water cific. It system flow diagram does not as where Legionella and other	F	380			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095034	B. WING _				09/	11/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L MANOR NURSING 8	REHAB		72	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUCHANAN ST., NE VASHINGTON, DC 20017	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	JLD BI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880 F 908 SS=E	acknowledged the fit Essential Equipment CFR(s): 483.90(d)(2) Maint and patient care equipment condition. This REQUIREMENT Based on observatificality failed to main condition as evident from one (1) of one one (1) buffalo chope Findings included 1. The power cord to was frayed and its invisible and accessible and power evisible and accessible and cropper was frayed were visible and accessible and cropper staff. During a face-to-face	ndings. t, Safe Operating Condition c) ain all mechanical, electrical, uipment in safe operating T is not met as evidenced by: ons and staff interview, the stain essential equipment in safe ced by exposed electrical wires (1) meat slicer and one (1) of per.		908	 The meat slicer and buchopper were repaired. The Dining Services M made rounds to ensurthere were no other electrical wires. The Dining Services Steducated on reporting electrical wires. The Dining Services M designee will conduct audits times 3 months ensure that there are exposed wires. The retained that will be report monthly QAPI commit meeting for review. 	innage that the the the the the the the the the th	ger at ed eere osed ger or kly	11/11/18
F 919 SS=D			F 9	919				
	residents to call for	t Call System adequately equipped to allow staff assistance through a em which relays the call						

CARROLL MANOR NURSING & REHAB (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 919 Continued From page 95 F 919		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
CARROLL MANOR NURSING & REHAB (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 919 Continued From page 95 F 919		09/11/2018	
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG F919 Continued From page 95 F919	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE JCHANAN ST., NE HINGTON, DC 20017		
F 919 Continued From page 95 F 919	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
directly to a staff member or to a centralized staff work area. §483.90(g)(2) Toilet and bathing facilities. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations and staff interview, the facility failed to maintain the call bell system in good working condition as evidenced by call bells in two (2) of 66 resident's rooms that failed to alarm when tested and two (2) of three (3) call bells in the west wing shower room with no pull cord. Findings included 1. During observations on the fifth floor on August 31, 2018, at approximately 10:30 AM, call bells in resident room #502 and #532 did not alarm when activated, possibly delaying residents or visitors from alerting staff in the event of an emergency in two (2) of 66 observations. 2. During observations on the fourth floor on August 31, 2018, at approximately 11:00 AM, two (2) of three (3) call bells located in the west wing shower room did not have a pull cord. During a face-to-face interview on August 31, 2018, at approximately 12:30 PM, Employee #5 confirmed the findings.	 The call bells in room #'s 50 and 532 alarm when active Pull cords were placed in the west wing shower room. The Facilities Manager or designee will make rounds ensure that the room call bear in good working condit and the shower rooms have cords. Staff was educated on report call bell functioning issues missing pull cords. The Facilities Manager or designee will randomly aud percent of the resident room a weekly basis times 3 month to ensure the functionality of call bells. Facilities Manager or designee will also audit shower room a weekly basis to ensure the they have pull cords. The results of the audit will be reported at the monthly Quecommittee meeting for revolutions. 	to pells cion re pull prting and dit 10 pms rnee ms on nat	